From: Walker, Cassondra M
To: Radke, Bill; Harden, Tasha
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: Inventory and Measure San Bernardino Wildlife Refuge
Date: Thursday, November 7, 2019 10:11:25 AM
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Hey Bill,

I wanted to give you a status update on the state's efforts to monitor our wells. I was contacted
by a guy named Aaron to come monitor the wells. We agreed to go out on Friday. He sent me
info on the wells that they are wanting to monitor (below in email chain). I have two topo
maps (one for each refuge) with well locations on them and also some well

documentation from when the wells were drilled. I georeferenced the topo map for San B so I
could try to get a better idea of what wells they want to monitor. After doing this, I added the
wells that I monitor, the coordinates of other wells that used to be on the refuge, and
coordinates from the well documentation that I could find. I created a map (below, and
attached) and as you can see there is a lot of discrepancies in where wells are located. I'm
fairly certain that one of the wells is Spring Snail well, but the rest I'm not really sure. Do you
happen to know of any other secret well locations that might explain the locations that they
have.

For Leslie Canyon, I do not have a map because I do not have imagery associated with a
reference system to use to georeference their topo map. However, from the coordinates it
looks like 99Bar and BarBoot are on the list.

After talking with Tasha, I'm going to explain to them that I don't know where all of these
wells are and see what they want to do. Hopefully, they will be fine with just monitoring the
wells I already check. I'm happy to help them search for these other wells, but I don't think it
will do much good. Do you have any further guidance on how you want me to handle this?


mailto:cassondra_walker@fws.gov
mailto:bill_radke@fws.gov
mailto:Tasha_Harden@fws.gov
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Informaticn Management Unit

Well Driller Report

P.C. Box 458, Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458 and
(602) 771-8527 * (8B00) 352-8488 Well Log
www.water.az.gov
FILE NUMBER
This report should be prepared by the driller in detail and filed with the Department within D(24-30) 13 ACA

30 days following completion of the well.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY **

*k

55-212326

WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

P2- 7

PERMIT NUUMBER { IF 1SSUED )

SECTION 1. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION
Drilling Firm
NAME DWR LICENSE NUMBER
.'_o' GEOMECHANICS SOUTHWEST, INC. 498
T_u ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER il
= 5839 S. BELVEDERE AVE 520-889-7787
CITYISTATE/ZIP FAX
TUCSON, AZ 85706
SECTION 2. REGISTRY INFORMATION
Well Owner Location of Well

FULL NAME OF COMPANY, ORGANIZATION OR INDIVIDUAL

SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

WELL LOCATION ADDRESS {IF ANY)

Doudlas ; Az

MAILING ACCRESS [TOWNSHIP {N/S)RANGE (E/W) | SECTION 160 ACRE 40 ACRE 10 ACRE
ATTN: BILL RADKE PO BOX 3509 Me | WE | 13 | NE w|Sw | NE w
CITY / STATE 7 ZIP LATITUDE LONGITUDE
o . o . -
DOUGLAS, AZ 85607 Degrees Minutes SeccndsN Degrees Minutes ‘ Secondsw

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND TITLE

METHOD OF LATITUDE / LONGITUDE {CHECK ONE)
[:] USGS Quad Map [:] Canventionai Survey

[[] ~GPSs: Hand-Held
[] *GPs: Survey-Grade

TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX

520-364-2104

LAND SURFACE ELEVATION AT WELL

Feet Above Sea Level

WELL NAME {e.g., MW-1, PZ-3, Lot 25 Well, Smith Well, etc.)

METHCD OF ELEVATION (CHECK ONE}

D USGS Quad Map I:I Conventional Survey

[7] *GPs: Hand-Held
[] *GPS: Survey-Grade

*IF GPS WAS USED, GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATE DATUM (CHECK ONE)

PARCEL

SECTION 3. WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Drill Method

Method of Well Development

I:] NAD-83 D Other {please specify):
COUNTY ) ASSESSOR'S PARCEL ID NUMBER
. BOOK MAP
Cocise 0 | 0 |
Method of Sealing at Reduction Points
‘ CHECK ONE
(NFFat None N / P~
Packed
] swedged
L] Welded

[] Other (please specify)

Construction Dates

CHECK ONE CHECK ONE
[]_Air Rotary L1 Airlift
gBored or Augered U Bait

Cable Tool 1 Surge Back
{1 Dual Rotary [J Surge Pump
[0 Mud Rotary L] Other (please specify)
[] Reverse Circulation
L] Driven
L] Jetted Condition of Weli
L1 Air Percussion / Odex Tubing CHECK ONE
0 Other (please specify) O capped

[ Pump Installed

DATE WELL CONSTRUCTION STARTED

INFEN w-l-O

DATE WELL GMNSTRUCTION COMPLETED

- o Olo .

i state that this notice is filed in compliance with A.R.S. § 45-596 and is complete and /pqr }f,tatf:e best of my knowledge and belief.

DRILLING FIRM

Georpedianios

Sowthwsect, lne

E OF AUALIFYING PA

PoTx

SIG) A

Dl

DATE

<, 72

|

o)
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Well Driller Report and Well Log

WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

55-212326
| SECTION 4. WELL CONSTRUCTION DESIGN (AS BUILT) (attach additional page if needed)
DEPTH OF BORING DEFTH OF GOMPLETED WELL
/b/z’ Feet Below Land Surface U /H’ Feet Below Land Surface
Water Level Information
STATIC WATER LEVEL DATE MEASURED TIME MEASURED IF FLOWING WELL, METHOD OF FLOW REGULATION

A }/’] Feet Below Land Surface

[(Jvaive [ Other: /U///f .

Borehole Installed Casing
DEPTH FROM DEPTH FROM MATERIAL TYPE ( X )| PERFORATION TYPE (X)
SURFACE SURFACE y % z] w _
wl %
o) w SLOT SIZE
FROM 10 ?:)(I)SAE;I?EL;E FROM T0 DITI\J:IE'EFER 2l ol w IF OTHER S1E[5|2 | IFOTHER & ANY
{ feet) {feet) { feet ) (feet) . E E 2 TYPE, € w| @ 2 Q TYPE. inches
(inches) {inches) 0 < O|lZ|lx|al| 2 { )
DESCRBE |x (3 2| 3|® DESCRIBE
I
@ w
o] N B i
0 (22 1 &0 222 hd it
Y 3 '
>2 (22 |2 ¥ X O
Installed Annular Material
DEPTH FROM ANNULAR MATERIAL TYPE {X) FILTER PACK
SURFACE w | BENTONITE
o, (£
C 5|z
2
w520 ;
w | w (Wl %) w
ngt“;' (fTeZ) Zlx 5§g§ Elel g IF OTHER TYPE OF ANNULAR MATERIAL, g z SIZE
2|z [dke 2iE| 2 DESCRIBE 5|z
Ol { © o
L8l
o

\1

>

O
V114

3

pd \O-20

BWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 2 of 4






Well Driller Report and Well Log

WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

55-212326

SECTION 5. GEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

DEPTH FROM SURFACE DESCRIPTION Check (X) every
FROM TO Describe material, grain size, color, etc. interval where water
{feet) (feet) was encountered

/ - -
O |2 Top Soil .

2|

24

Senduy__Graven

24

XY

N

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 3 of 4






’TNELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

Well Driller Report and Well Log 55- 212326

SECTION 6. WELL SITE PLAN

NAME OF WELL OWNER COUNTY ASSESSOR'S PARCEL ID NUMBER
BOOK MAP

SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE 0 ‘

PARCEL

Please draw the following: (1) the boundaries of property on which the well was located; (2} the proposed well
location; (3) the locations of all septic tank systems and sewer systems on the property or within 100 feet of the well
Igcation, even if on neighboring properties; and (4) any permanent structures on the property that may aid in locating
the well.

Please indicate the distance between the well location and any septic tank system or sewer system.

Rurat 1Solated Location.

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 4 of 4






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SECTION
3550 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

VARIANCE GRANTED
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

THIS AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE IN POSSESSION OF THE U_ﬂ__-mrm_ﬂ DURING ALL DRILL OPERATIONS
WELL REGISTRATION NO: 55-212326

AUTHORIZED DRILLER: GEOMECHANICS SOUTHWEST, INC. LICENSE NO: 498
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL A MONITOR WELL(S) HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT BY:

WELL OWNER: SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE ATTN: BILL RADKE PO BOX 3509 DOUGLAS, AZ 85607
THE WELL(S) IS/ARE TO BE LOCATED IN THE:

NE ‘4 OF THE SW % OF THE NE % SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH RANGE 30 EAST
NO. OF WELLS IN THIS PROJECT: 1

THIS AUTHORIZATION EXPIRES AT MIDNIGHT ON THE 24TH DAY OF MAY, 2007

<

gmﬂ MANAGEM PORT

S

e

THE DRILLER MUST FILE A LOG OF THE WELL
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
3550 N. Central Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone {602) 771-8500
Fax (602) 771-8691

June 01, 2006

Janet Napolitano
Governor

Herbert R. Guenther
Director

SAN BERNARDINQ NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE
ATTN: BILL RADKE
PO BOX 3509

DOUGLAS, AZ 85607 Registration No. 55-212326
File No. D{24-30) 13 ACA

Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill (NOI} a
Monitor/Piezometer/Environmental Well, which you recently filed with this Department pursuant to
AR.S. § 45-596. This is to inform you that the Department has approved the NOI and has mailed a
drilling card authorizing the drilling of the well to your designated well drilling contractor. The driller may
not begin drilling until he has received the drilling card, which he must keep in his possession at the well
site during drilling.

Well drilling activities must be completed within one year after the date the NOI was filed with the
Department. If drilling is not completed within one year, you must file a new NOI before proceeding
with further drilling. If it is necessary to change the location of the proposed well, you may not proceed
with drilling until you file an amended NOI with the Department. A properly amended drilling card will
then be issued and must be in the possession of the well drilling contractor before drilling begins.

Since this well is being drilled as a monitor or piezometer well, or for remediation purposes, our standard
Well Driller Report and Well Log form (DWR form 55-55) is being furnished to the well drilling
contractor. This form must be filed with the Department within 30 days after completion of the well. A
Pump Installation Completion Report form (DWR form 55-56) is being furnished to the well owner for
monitor wells where a pump installation is authorized. This must be completed within 30 days of
installing a pump as required by A.R.S. § 45-600. During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined
that it must be abandoned, then a Well Abandonment Completion Report (DWR form 55-58) must be
submitted per R12-15-816(F).

Please be advised that AR.8. § 45-593(C) requires the person to whom a well is registered to notify the
Department of a change of ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical
characteristics of the well, in order to keep the well registration file current and accurate. Any change
in well information or a request to change well driller must be filed on a Request to Change Well
Information form (DWR form 55-71A), which is enclosed for your future use.

Sincerely,

A M .
S Voreee o
Monica Phillips

NOI Unit
Enclosures Water Management Support Section





Arizona Department of Water Resources
Water Management Support Section

P.O. Box 458 « Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458
(602) 417-2470 « (800) 352-8488

www watery
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$150 FEE

Notice of Intent to

Drill, Deepen, or Modify a
Monitor / Piezometer / Environmental Well

*
o

Review instructions priol
You mustinclude with y
$150 check or money o
Well construction diagra

2
o

the filin
llng

* &

ML 2209006 in s

3

L

Authonty forfee: AR.S. § 45-5 6

+ PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY * WATER MGT

L

AMA / INA

- ° FILE RUMBER
eV DAV fj "I 30) ] BA"
MR 2 320

SECTION 1. REGISTRV—I-HFBRMA‘TIUN_

Well Type Proposed Action Location of Well -
CHECK ONE CHECK ONE ATION ADDR A
™ Monitor B Drill New Well SM 69( nacdino (N ‘°~'n\ ('J.\“‘{* Qgﬂﬂ e
[ Piezometer O Deepen SECTION | 160 ACRE | 40 ACRE | 10 ACRE
O vadose Zone O Modify 29S| 30 | 13 |NE w|SW % NE v
O Air Sparging I Despening or Modifying: EEC T NUMBER
[ Soil Vapor Extraction | WELLREGISTRATION NUMEER"™ 1 sook MAP | ParceL
D Other (p!eaSe spemfy)- 55 - COUNTY WHERE WELL TS LOCATED

C ochise

SECTION 2. OWNER INFORMATION

Well Owner

Landowner {if different from Well Qwner

0.5 Fish +WIfe  Secvice

Sa.q s:%e(mp;(éwo NPF\‘IMA\ U\A\t{t ggvm.
PO. Pox 3509

MAILTNG ADDRESS
p-O. Box 1306

CIY 7/ STATE T ZIP CODE
AZ 35607

AS

CTIYTSYATET ZIP COLE Nm 2_” °3

&) Rade Refuge Monge

comT‘pERv's’dQﬁ'mE‘M el PT\ﬂf_‘
o Hydalogist

36Y- 9/30

TELEPHONE NUMBER

SOS ¥§-79¢/

FAX

dames Boska
A¥YE-7450

590 2e¥-aloy | 3

SECTION 3. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION

Consultant {if applicable)

Drilling Firm
CONSULTING FIRM
Gemachanics Setbwert Toe. l0stns: - Boancl o Wit Koo
473 07944l  A-0Y Sames  Braska
TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX
609 aSd-0S59 60a ASA-0T3| | S0 avés- 79¢/ Qye - 7950

VARIANCE GRANTED

E-MAIL ADDRESS

es_ Baska @ fus.cov

NT

SECTION 4. SIEE“'Q! REQI ”REI! f”

Questions Yes

No | Explanation:

. Are all annular spaces between the casing(s) and the
borehole for thie‘placement of grout at least 2 inches?

24

2-inch annular spaces are special standards required for wells
located in and near groundwater contamination sites (such as
CERCLA, WQARF, DOD, LUST).

Is the screened or perforated interval of casing greater
than 100 feet in length?

100-foot maximum screen intervals are a special standard for

wells located in and near groundwater contamination sites (such
as CERCLA, WQARF, DOD, LUST).

associated with this well?

@4

3. Are you requesling a variance to use thermoplastic >( The wells must be constructed in a_vau fingd in A.A. i
casing in lieu of steel casing in the surface seal? R12-15-801(27). ~ ,0'0
4. s there another wel! name or identification number ' IFYES, Lo

Have construction plans been coordinated with the
Arizona Depariment of Environmental Quaiity?

IF YES, PLEASE GTATE AGENCY CONTACT & PHONE NUMBER

For monitor wellg, is dedicated pump equipment to be
installed?

XX PR %

IF YES, PLEASE STATE

DESIGN PUMP CAPACITY Gallons per Miuite

Will the well registration number be stamped on the
vault cover or on the upper part of the casing?

[F NG, WHERE WILL THE RE

DWR 55-44A (REV 12/19/03) Page 1 of 2
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Notice of Intent to Drill, Deepen, or Modify a Monitor / Piezometer / Environmental Well

[WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER |
55- 212324

SECTION 5. WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Drill Method Method of Well Development Grout Emplacement Method
CHECR ONE CHECK ONE CHECK ONE
[J Air Rotary B Aidift B Gravity
B Bored or Augered [J Bail (] Pressure Grout
[J cable Tool O Surge Block O Tremie
] Dual Rotary [0 Surge Pump
{J Mud Rotary O Other (please specify): V FNE? GJ NTED
[J Reverse Circulation "
5 o SPEGIAL RrRUREyENS
O Jetted Method of Sealing at Reduction Points | Surface or Conducto
O Air Percussion / Qdex Tubing CHECK ONE CHECK ONE
O Other (pleage specifv): None E] Flush Mount in a vault
E @ E I] w [E ] Welded Extend 1’ above grade_
] Swedged 3 Lo s um't\-_
Packed ¢ Oechv €
Other (please specify): L .
MAY 25 2006 avtr (UG castny
| SECYION NSTRUCTION PLAN (attach additional page if needed) | PAT= “©
Attach a well col iGo A labeling allispecifications below.
Borehole Casing
DEPTH FROM [ DEFTH FROM MATERIAL TYPE (T ) PERFORATION TYPE { T)
SURFACE SURFACE
uw i
FREE
BOREHOLE OUTER | 7 w| FomHER |2 2 S|z |@| ForHer 8LOT SIZE
FROM TO DIAMETER J| FROM TO DIAMETER || % |2 TYPE, Sl lZIEL _Tyee, IF ANY
(feat) {feet) (inches) (feat) (feet) (inches) 5 < DESCRIBE % g i = 9 DESCRIBE {inches)
HHEHE
v/ @ &
0O | 30| 6
© |[/0 ]| 2 X
/0 {30 ] 2 X X .ol
Annular Material
DEPTH FROM ANNULAR MATERIAL TYPE { T)
SURFACE BENTONITE
5l
e 8 g
4 E E5=5| 4 IF OTHER TYPE OF ANNULAR MATERIAL g | @
FROM o |&|¢|Fsl=2|3 |2 |4 DESGRIBE ' 2|3 size
(feet) (feat) zZ |58 cole [5[@ w | o
o |k b [ o o
20|13
Q
o |10 o
IF THIS WELL HAS NESTED CASINGS, EXPECTED DEPTH TO WATER l S—
SPECIFY NUMBER OF CASING STRINGS / O - Fest Below Ground Surface
1 stata that this notice is filed in compliance with A.R.S. § 45-596 and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and balief
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE ATURE QF WELL OWNER
William R. Radke, Refuge Manager d\(v\/\wﬁj AU s OL,
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE
William R. Radke, Refuge Manager &\(W\L@M& 9‘] U S|24/ob

DWR 55-44A (REV 12/19/03) Page 2 of 2
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21232

United States Department of the Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service
Branch of Water Resources
PO Box 1306
Albuguerque, NM 87103
(505) 248-7961

May 22, 2006
NOI - Section il wer 25 2006
Arizona Department of Water Resources ; e ]
PO Box 458 O TOUNGWATER S

Phoenix, AZ 85001-9458

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find three (3) Notice of Intent to Drill forms (ADWR # 55-44A) for a
series of monitor wells to be constructed at the San Bernardino National Wildlife Refuge near
Douglas, AZ.

With regards to well construction, for two of the three wells to be drilled, we are seeking
a variance from the standard practice of grouting the first 20 feet of casing below land surface. It
is expected that water levels will only be 10 feet below land surface at the location of these two
wellg and as such, we expect to grout only 10 feet of the upper blank casing.

Also, we would like to request that the surface vaults be extended to a length of 3 feet
above land surface. Since we will be frequently visiting these wells and working at the wells, it is
desirable that the vaults not be flush with the ground surface.

Please contact me if you have any questions or if you need more information at (505)

248-7961.

-~ VARIANGE GRANTED

Singerely,
Z 4 A -\ b 2 Q
James Broska

Hydrologist
Branch of Water Resources





Shannon Reif - San Bernardino NWR Variance Request Page 1

From: <Bill_Radke@fws.gov> 55 - Z. l za 2 b

To: <slreif@azwater.gov>

Date: 06/01/2006 2:55PM

Subject: San Bernardino NWR Variance Request
Shannon;

The San Bernardino National Wildlife Refuge in Cochise County, Arizona is
owned and operated by the United States Fish and Wildlife Service. Refuge
Manager William R. Radke is the administrator of this Federal property and
Hydrologist James Broska provides Regienal Office water resources support
for the Federal property. Both Radke and Broska are employed by the U.S.
Fish & Wildlife Service and have authority delegated by our agency to
request this variance as the "landowner” or "well owner." The three
monitoring wells will be utilized to measure the effects of riparian

restoration efforts on the National Wildlife Refuge. Thank you for your

help with this issue. Please contact me if you have any questions or
concerns.

Sincerely, Bill Radke (520) 364-2104x101

ECEIVE

JUN -1 2006

CC: <James_Broska@fws.gov>

WATER MGT






Arizona Department of Water Resources
Water Managament Support Section

P.O. Box 458 « Prfﬂwwm' W
(602) 417-2470 » -
www.water.az.go mi@_’——/ “

Notice of Intent to

Drill, Deepen, or Modify a
onitor / Piezometer / Environmental Well

$160 FEE

You mustinclude with your Notica:
$150 check or money order for t

8.
Authority for fee: A.R.S. § 45-596.

B = B 400 = S—
3 I B—
DATE | WOARF  CERCLA | NUMBER23‘2¢

* PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY **

SECTION 1. REGISTRY INFORMATION

Well Type Proposed Actlon
_CHEER'JJ?E cﬂ'!:'&m

Monitor BX Drill New Well

[J Piezometer [J Deepen

{0 vadose Zone O Modify

O Air Sparging If Deepening or Modifying: |
[ Soil Vapor Extraction | WELT REGISTRRYRN RUMBER™""
[ Other (please specify): 55-

10 ACRE

WE v

| PARCEL

LOCATED

c..\\'\SQ

SECTION 2. OWNER INER INFORMATION

Well Owner

G e Cancy NN?\}“A Wildide _@g wl 0

PO. Rox 3504

FULL

Landownaer {if different from Well Owner’

0.8 Fish +WD e Secvice

_ E 0. [Rox 1306

Dowalas,  AZ 35607

N 31103

cmn?%‘nmw ‘ 5 e, ‘?lTeLE

[N oo F“Qefv.}e W\M}e/ James  Beoske H_ydral@ij’i’
S0 36Y- Aoy 36Y- 2130 S0S JY8-796/ AY®-7450

SECTION 3. DRILLING AUTHORIZATIQN

Drilling Firm Consultant (if applicable) - .
g G J
1) 50»:‘{\\»&5‘\' T, -eggbas: @rfwc h of "JA er ZSowch
ARE .
713 011491 A-0Y Sames D reska
[ TECEPHONE NUMBER FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER TAX
603 53-0SSA | 603 QSA-OTd| | Sos avé- 796/ v - 7450
EMAlLADUHESS 6
Mmes— rbS\(A @, fus. Cra\l
| |fECTINN A - - ?
% = N W e qdard:reqsudlredforwells
o & = = § ; gﬁ_.,_:g_é . i gnlnaon es (such as
R p e T e i § D
EEy 1) ] . g en iy 1 ;aspeaalstandardfor
- e ..‘E EDY = =. g = = contamination sites (such
. 5o waf S Oy we T '\h X 2
-t Lad — gt ) S R
B e F P TN Ault as defined in AA.C.
EERE ~3H o mEal WS ;
= =5 & & F- &3 . 8 g by R
Slapws & mxIeE s
HETE g2 SUEL Y -
TE = E= SuE2% X5 Sremmomenomss—
b i Lo LE- 2 : gi-"u.s-‘“‘.""-"‘: qﬂ-‘* 3
S R 3 Lo Lomin "_,’“_' = sl VU i 3
el a L B ua R DA 5 = 3
BT er b Ex @ Y E o SEEaE g i ]
o R £ EoEET 2 ;
wa g5 i B5 & o 1 - R 2:& x des%hhub
e e} PR = [=¥] [N v | . s Lt Py
x et 2R G oA na = o e iadt S P el oy
& B OS = OEE = XD C R ) g ¥
g = - CERVE B e~ R - i
o - . = B TN =< <
o _.,.“J s LR =3 P Bt nat .
e s L s v $ed \
OO S e BT - B Hw Q\,q ¥
bor tag Mo o3 b [ oA 3
5 = s :.‘:l m— _‘:; b S =7 .'f’







ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Information Management Unit

Well Driller Report

P.0O. Box 458, Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458 and
(602) 771-8527 * (800) 352-8488 Well Log
www.water.az.gov
FILE NUMBER
This report should be prepared by the driller in detail and filed with the Department within ngig(;ggg‘qlg“‘:ﬁﬂ?ﬂ
30 days following completion of the well. 55.- 212327

** PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY **

PERMIT NUMBER ( IF ISSUELD }

P>

SECTION 1. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION
Drilling Firm
NAME DWR LICENSE NUMBER
E GEOMECHANICS SOUTHWEST, INC. 498
= ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER
= 5839 S. BELVEDERE AVE 520-889-7787
CITY/STATE/ZIP FAX 5& ,53,9 y
TUCSON, AZ 85706 CiE e
SECTION 2. REGISTRY INFORMATION T,
Well Owner Location of Well S DA Ppa
FULL NAME OF COMPANY, ORGANIZATION OR INCIVIDUAL WELL LOCATION ADDRESS {JF ANY} e
SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILCLIFE REFUGE a S, Z
MAILING ACDRESS TOWNSHIP { NGE (EfW) SECTION 180 ACRE 40 ACRE 10 ACRE
ATTN: BILL RADKE PO BOX 3509 WMe 1206 | | | NEw|SwW w| g w
CITY / STATE/ ZIP LATITUDE LONGITUDE
=] - Q . -
DOUGLAS, AZ 85607 Degrees Minutes Seconds " Degrees Minutes Secondsw

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND TITLE

METHOD OF LATITUDE / LONGITUDE (CHECK ONE) [J eps: Hand-Held

|:| USGS Quad Map D Conventional Survey D *GPS: Survey-Grade

TELEPHONE NUMBER
520-364-2104

FAX

LAND SURFACE ELEVATION AT WELL

Feet Above Sea Level

WELL NAME (e.g.. MW-1, PZ-3, Lot 25 Well, Smith Well, etc.)

METHOD OF ELEVATION (CHECK ONE) [] *GPS: Hand-Held

D USGS Quad Map |:| Conventicnal Survey E] "GPS: Survey-Grade

*IF GPS WAS USED, GECGRAPHIC COORDINATE DATUM {CHECK ONE)
[] naD-83 [] Otner (please specify):

COUNTY ASSESSOR'S PARCEL 1D NUMBER

OO Ol/\ ‘6 ‘& BOOK MAP

0

PARCEL

0

SECTION 3. WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Drill Method Method of Well Development Method of Sealing at Reduction Points
CHECK ONE CHECK ONE CHECK ONE
Air Rotary L1 Airlift N ’ A ] None P
% Bored or Augered O Bail O Packed
Cable Tool ] Surge Back Ll Swedged
(] Dual Rotary J Surge Pump CJ welded
[] Mud Rotary [] Other (please specify) (] other {please specify)
[J Reverse Circulation
] Driven
L] Jetted Condition of Well Construction Dates
E] Air Percussion / Qdex Tubing CHECK ONE DATE WELL CONSTRUCTION STARTED
[J Other {please specify) O Capped N (P\ ) -"1- Otﬂ
Pump !nstalled DATE WELL C_C;SIREEE’I?-N SEETED

-

i i
! state that this notice is filed in compliance with A.R.S. § 45-596 and is complete anc}zfﬁp;ﬂ‘o’ ] F&t of my knowledge and beljef.

DRILLING FIRM

@{om\ochﬂ/ﬂ LS §>o M’hwfﬂ- .

SIGKATY DATE

OF QYALIEYING PARTm
“(lb( < uk‘@(

e Uz

00

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 1 of 4
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WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

Well Driller Report and Well Log

55-212327
|SECTION 4, WELL CONSTRUCTION DESIGN (AS BUILT) (attach additional page if needed)
DEPTH OF BORING DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL
L/' Feet Below Land Surface Feet Below Land Surface
Water Level Information
STATIC WATER LEVEL DATE MEASURED TIME MEASURED IF FLOWING WELL, METHOD OF FLOW REGULATION
p/ B Feet Below Land Surface Cvalve L] Other: U/}f-}
Borehole Installed Casing
DEPTH FROM DEPTH FROM MATERIAL TYPE { X )| PERFORATION TYPE ( X)
SURFACE SURFACE =
EROM 1o [BOREHOLE| rrom T0 OUTER | ol | | IFother |8 § 2| 2| g| Forer | SLOTEZE
DIAMETER DIAMETER | i | § | 8 e & | o TYPE, IF ANY
(feet) {feet } neh { feet) {feet) oy ~la|2 TYPE, Sl¥lel 88 {inches)
{inches) {inches) 0 DESCRIBE - § E § 3 DESCRIBE
=z
3 2
@ w
, l‘ -~ - Yy
O Yl |l O 15012 A X
- m
20 |40 | 2 I X .0
installed Annular Material
DEPTH FROM ANNULAR MATERIAL TYPE (X) FILTER PACK
SURFACE w | BENTONITE
=
>|Z
It (==l [
FROM 10 wl b BElzS 0 s | O
( feet) (et} Z|53E do| 51 g1 b IF OTHER TYPE OF ANNULAR MATERIAL, 2 SIZE
2| z[oglLd| 8| Z| 2 DESCRIBE = |3
8 EE% G| o|m ]
w Bi= o
z© iy

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 2 of 4






Well Driller Report and Well Log

WELL REGISTRATICN NUMBER

Too Sol |

55- 212327
SECTION 5. GEQOLOGIC LOG OF WELL
DEPTH FROM SURFACE DESCRIPTION Check (X) every
FROM TO Describe material, grain size, color, etc. interval where water
(feet) (feet) was encountered

G| 7

Ulay

2\ | 2w

Sandy_ Grave |

2w | 4O

Cuch

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/08) Page 3 of 4






Well Driller Report and Well Log

WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

55- 212327

SECTION 6. WELL SITE PLAN

NAME OF WELL OWNER

SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

COUNTY ASSESSOR'S PARCEL 1D NUMBER
B00K MAP 0 PARCEL

0

Please draw the following: (1) the boundaries of property on which the well was located; (2) the proposed well
location; (3) the locations of all septic tank systems and sewer systems on the property or within 100 feet of the well
location, even if on neighboring properties; and (4} any permanent structures on the property that may aid in locating

the well.

Please indicate the distance between the well location and any septic tank system or sewer system.

Oural l<olated Location !

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 4 of 4
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

3550 N. Central Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone (602) 771-8500
Fax (602) 771-8691

June 01, 2006

Janet Napolitano

Governor
SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE Herbert R. Guenther
ATTN: BILL RADKE Director
PO BOX 3509
DOUGLAS, AZ 85607 Registration No. 55-212327
File No. D(24-30) 13 ACA
Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill (NOI) a
Monitor/Piezometer/Environmental Well, which you recently filed with this Department pursuant to
A.R.S. § 45-596. This is to inform you that the Department has approved the NOI and has mailed a
drilling card authorizing the drilling of the well to your designated well drilling contractor. The driller may
not begin drilling until he has received the drilling card, which he must keep in his possession at the well

site during drilling.

Well drilling activities must be completed within one year after the date the NOI was filed with the
Department. If drilling is not completed within one year, you must file a new NOI before proceeding
with further drilling. If it is necessary to change the location of the proposed well, you may not proceed
with drilling until you file an amended NOI with the Department. A properly amended drilling card will
then be issued and must be in the possession of the well drilling contractor before drilling begins.

Since this well is being drilled as a menitor or piezometer well, or for remediation purposes, our standard
Well Driller Report and Well Log form (DWR form 55-55) is being furnished to the well drilling
contractor. This form must be filed with the Department within 30 days after completion of the well. A
Pump Installation Completion Report form (DWR form 55-56) is being furnished to the well owner for
monitor wells where a pump installation is authorized. This must be completed within 30 days of
installing a pump as required by A.R.S. § 45-600. During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined
that it must be abandoned, then 2 Well Abandonment Completion Report (DWR form 55-58) must be
submitted per R12-15-816(F).

Please be advised that A.R.S. § 45-593(C) requires the person to whom a well is registered to notify the
Department of a change of ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical
characteristics of the well, in order to keep the well registration file current and accurate. Any change
in well information or a request to change well driller must be filed on a Request to Change Well
Information form (DWR form 55-71 A}, which is enclosed for your future use.

Sincerely,

Monica Phillips

NOI Unit
Enclosures Water Management Support Section





Water Management Support Section

Arizona Department of Water Resources

Notice of Intent to $150 FEE

P.0O. Box 458 + Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458 Drill, Deepen, or M_odify a

(602) 417-2470 - (800) 352-8488 Monitor / Piezometer / Environmental Well

www.waler,az.gow. e
<  Review instructio! ihk. AMATINA ﬁ ? JLENU
% You mustinclud RECEIVED oATE | w8 | ID 2',—30)!3 AC]
«  $150 check orm O.f— I
+  Well construction infSection & _é Q

: WQARF Gl NUMBER
4 VORRF_CERCLA
& Authority for fee: A R.S. § 45-596. g -0f- Z 55-2]725 27
= PLEASE PRINT ICLEARLYA'ATER MGT
SECTION 1. REG|ISTRY
Well Type Proposed Action Locatton of ‘i\lD%IAE S—
CHECK ONE CHECK ONE
Bd Monitor A Drill New Well gﬁ«l e)et NACI\~O (\,.q'h wnl LJ.\;) }\‘(t fm( nee
[l Piezometer O Deepen ANGE (E/W) [ SECTION [ 160 ACRE [ 40 ACFTE_TO‘A'GQE—
1 Vadose Zone O Modify 2YS [ 20€ | /3 NE v |6W v NE v
[J Air Sparging If Despening or Modifyi OR'S FARGEL 1D NUMBER
O Soil Vapor Extraction WELT RETISTRATION NUMBER™ BOOK MAP | PARCEL
O Other (please specify: 55- LL TS LOCATED
Coclmise

?__

SECTION 2. OWNER INFORMATION

Well Owner

SP\N 6&(&1&(3‘100 N;iuwﬁ‘ b\” I'\‘E E{vage

Landowner (if different from Weil Owner)

V.S, F’\S\'\‘-& wl~\}\\{f-' SE(V'KQ

MAILING ADDRESS PO &»( 350(\

MAILING AGDRESS
[Zox \306

CITY 7STATE 7 ZIP GO
&\n \P\§ ?. %S

07

CITY /STATE 7 ZIF CQDE

PO,
AW 303

A\b\l\%he (Gt
NAME AND TITLE

BN oo Refwae (Managec dames B roska thdraligist
TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER F -

S0 36Y -0y 36%&1‘50 sos  AYE-7¢y QY- 7950
SECT!QN 3. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION

Firm

Consultant (if applicable)

.

Dri
: E eom%%u}gé

‘7’9‘3

Soué‘l(\w ?.S‘\' TNC .
A-0f

CONSULTING FIRM @(ANCL\ a(' Wﬂ‘l@f erowrt.d

[ CONTACT PERSON NAME
_\AMQS

VSFWX:
@ roS\Q!

07144

1. Are all annular spaces between the casmg(s) and the
borehole for the placement of grout at least 2 inches?

TELEP TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX
G039, asa- 0S54 | 604 ASA-073]\ f&i _aY8- 796! ayg- 1450
VARIANCE GRANTED Jamase Baske. @ Foss. Gov
SECTION 4.
Questions lllm'-'h ™ No | Explanation:
sy ¥ 2-inch annular spaces are special standards required for wells

l—%l

located in and near groundwater contamination sites (such as
CERCLA, WQARF, DOD, LUST).

Is the screened or perforated interval of casing greater
than 100 feet in length?

100-foot maximum screen intervals are a special standard for
wells located in and near groundwater contamination sites (such
as CERCLA, WQARF, DOD, LUST).

Are you requesting a variance to use thermoplastic
casing in lieu of steel casing in the surface seal?

%X

Is there another well name or identification number
associated with this well?

M The wells must b‘ef)DQﬂucled ina in AAC
R12-15-801(27). % 0o QN
4 >( TF YES, PLEA

Have construction plans been coordinated with the
Arizona Department of Environmentat Quality?

N

IFYES, TATE AGENCY CONTA: Pl

>

For monitor wells, is dedicated pump equipment to be
installed?

~

IF YES, PLEASE STATE
DESIGN PUMP CAPACITY

A

Gallons per Minute

7. Wil the well registration number be stamped on the

vault cover or on the upper part of the casing?

IF NG,

DWR 55-44A (REV 12/19/03) Page 1 of 2






Yo

Notice of Intent to Drill, Deepen, or Modify a Monitor / Piezometer / Environmental Well
55-2/2327

SECTION 5. WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
Drill Method Method of Well Development Grout Emplacement Method
CHECK ONE THAECK ONE CHECK ONE
J Air Rotary B Airift b Gravity
3 Bored or Augered O Bail (O Pressure Grout
[(J cable Tool ] Surge Black O Tremie
E] Dual Rotary O Surge Pump ] Other (please specify):
U] Mud Rotary O Other (please specify):
[J Reverse Circulation VARIANCE GRANTED
[J Driven Arh -
O Jetted Method of Sealing at Reduction PointsJi[ & S gt I\ |
O Air Percussion / Odex Tubing CHECR ORE CHECK ONE
O Other (please specify): None [0 Flush Mount in a vault
O welded K Extend 1 above grade
2
O Swedged -book Shel %2 pu;u.rN
O Packed = —
[l Other (please specify): ‘D‘] E @ [_E- ﬂ W E ﬂ
T
i
[SECTION 6. PROPOSED WELL CONSTRUCTION PLAN (aftach additional page if needed)|]| DT CHATUTEN 088N 1LY
Attach a well construction diagram labeling all specifications below.
Borehole Casing
GEFTH FROM BEPTR FROM MATERIAL TYPE (T ) PERFORATION TH WGT
SURFACE SURFACE
19}
F4 H w
% % iy |pn
BOREHOLE OUTER ||, |, | FomerR |23 |z || wOMHER | sioTsze
FROM 0 piameTER |1 From TO DIAMETER | | =13 TYPE, G e | S|E| _TveE, IF ANY
(feet) {feet) {inches) (feet) (feet) {inches) n < | DESCRIBE |x|¥|w 3 © | DESCRIBE (inches)
AHEEE
o ®
L
0 | 30 G V]
G |70 zZ A
/0 |30 | & | X % .0l
Annular Material
DEPTH FROM ANNULAR MATERIAL TYPE (T )
SURFACE BENTONITE
=
o352
u E %% E'S = “ o|d
FROM T0 % S 5 ht H.;jg 8 g E IF QTHER TYFED(IDEZ‘Q::‘JBUELAR MATERIAL, E s SIZE
(feet) {feet) zZ|ZI|CE cole [z |2 s | %
Q E E ] C|°|a
g2o|F
(&)
O | /0 N
IF THIS WELL HAS NESTED CASINGS, EXPECTED DEPTH TO WATER / -
SPECIFY NUMBER OF CASING STRINGS Feet Below Ground Surface
! state that this notice is filed in compliance with A.R.S. § 45-596 and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE ER DATE
William R, Radke, Refuge Manager M il </z24/bl,
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE v
William R. Radke, Refuge Managex -d'\“/(/\@/v\ . AR S'/.Z“%/Ob

DWR 55-44A (REV 12/19/03) Page 2 of 2
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2327

United States Department of the Interior
Fish and Wildlite Service
Branch of Water Resources
PO Box 1306
Albuguerque, NM 87103
(505) 248-7961

[
3
I+

e

1.

May 22, 2006

NOI - Section 4 y 'u’ s 29 2006 _
Arizona Department of Water Resources S R j
PO Box 458 _ CAUNEWATER

Phoenix, AZ 85001-9458

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find three (3) Notice of Intent to Drill forms (ADWR # 55-44A) for a
series of monitor wells to be constructed at the San Bernardino National Wildlife Refuge near
Douglas, AZ.

With regards to well construction, for two of the three wells to be drilled, we are seeking
a variance from the standard practice of grouting the first 20 feet of casing below land surface. It
is expected that water levels will only be 10 feet below land surface at the location of these two
wells and as such, we expect to grout only 10 feet of the upper blank casing.

Also, we would like to request that the surface vaults be extended to a length of 3 feet
above land surface. Since we will be frequently visiting these wells and working at the wells, it is
desirable that the vaults not be flush with the ground surface.

Please contact me if you have any questions or if you need more information at (505)

248-7961.

VARIANCE GRANTED

Sincerely, : i lQ/D o %’@

James Broska
Hydrologist
Branch of Water Resources






Shannon Reif - San Bernardino NWR Variance Request S - Page1l’

From: <Bill_Radke@fws.gov>
T::c:'m <sl|reif@EjaZ\?vatev:gov: gg"' le 5’2?

Date: 06/01/2006 2:55PM
Subject: San Bernardino NWR Variance Request
Shannon;

The San Bernardino Naticnal Wildlife Refuge in Cochise County, Arizona is
owned and operated by the United States Fish and Wildlife Service. Refuge
Manager William R. Radke is the administrator of this Federal property and
Hydrologist James Broska provides Regional Office water resources support
for the Federal property. Both Radke and Broska are employed by the U.S,
Fish & Wildlife Service and have authority delegated by our agency to
request this variance as the "landowner” or "well owner." The three
monitoring wells will be utilized to measure the effects of riparian

restoration efforts on the National Wildlife Refuge. Thank you for your

help with this issue. Please contact me if you have any questions or
CONCEMS.

Sincerely, Bill Radke (520) 364-2104x101

'RE CEIVE]
CcC: <James_Broska@fws.gov>
JUN -1 2006

WATER MGT






Arizona Department of Water Resources
Water Management Support Section
P.0O. Box 458 - Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458

(602) 417-2?70 + (800) 352-8488
www . waterlgzaov,

$150 FEE

Notice of Intent to
Drill, Deepen, or Modify a
Monitor/ Piezometer / Environmental Well

B ™
= AMATINA B ) '
4  Review instructions prio pleung form in black or blue ink) FILENUMBER ]
< You mystinciude with yi :
+  $150 check or money o ihe Mg ﬁ [ RECENMED — OATE |"WB
+  Well construction diag ling i nm in WW
BSUED | DATE | WOARE  CERCLA |
n eed) 2327
# - Authority for fee: AR.S. 45—5&5 55-
~ PLEASE PRINT cLERRLY ~ WATER MGT

SECTION 1. REGISTRY INFORMATION

Location of Well

Well T Proposed Action
CRECR ORE CHECR ONE
B¢ Monitor B Drill New Welt
O Piezometer O Deepen
O vadose Zone [0 Modify
O Air Sparging If Despening or Modifying:
O] Soil Vapor Extraction | WECCREGISTRATION NUMBER ™"
[ Other (pieass spacify): 55-

€ﬂhl ge{ NAC

) Oy

NE %

I PARCEL

Coclnise

SECTION 2. OWNER INFORMATION

Landowner (if differant from Well Owner’

Well Owner
WIDUAL

e (oecuncion. Nelio Wl

ff{‘{l‘!-

.S, F’IS\\’* LA‘-\B\\‘(" SE(V'KQ

B0, (e 3509

MAILING ADDRESS R
PO. 2ox 1306

CITY I STATE / ZIFCODE
&W}}AS, AZ 35607

A\ %N he{qvh-l
mn&n NAME 5N TITCE

CITYISTATEIZIP'CUUE
AV 37103

G\ Eab\&e. ng waR. (V\am;e(
S 36Y-Qloy 3CY-4i30

James Brska FWrJepuf'
TELEPHONE NUMEER TAX hl
505 JY3-79¢ Y8~ 7950

 SECTION 3. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION

Concultant ifa pineable)

Drilling Firm
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- .
MON#*TOR/PYEZOMETER WELL

FILING FEE $10.00

X

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL MONITOR/PIEZOMETE WELL

Section § 45-596, Arizona Revised Statutes provide: Prior to drilling a monitor or@;f%z;&'

Operations Division
15 SOUTH 15TH AVENUE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

Intention to Drill shall be filed with the Department.

1. WELL LOCATION:

AU 8 0w\

p ’I‘owns’mp'l Range | Section
P M/ ve SW s SE/ 14
2. Position location of the well on

10ACRE 40 ACRE 160 ACRE

the land:
Latitude ’5\ o 2 00 -
Longitude !GQ 0 l/(ﬂ ‘3’0 "
3. County: CO C/H(ég
* USO‘F?S Ogrtl eﬁ‘“\ s(la?e\'nce
Name
PO Box 1306
Address
ABQ, NM_ 87103-1306
City State Zip

5. Lessee of the land of wellsite:

Name

Address

City State Zip

6. Owner of well:

US Fish and Wildlife Service

PN 1306

Address
871031306
State

ARG

Zip

16. PProposed method of abandonment of well after project is completed: Backfilled with cement gr‘ouf h“i’ sjﬂ e

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

0

CUHETRTERR |

7. Consulting Firm: Heber Mining 10. Construction will start:

Contact Person:

Phone:

8. Purpose of well drilled bursuant to
this notice

Monitor

Piezometer __X

9. If for deepening or modifying,

‘Well Registration Number

65-

11.

12.

13.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
OFFICE RECORD

File No. Dé? /- 50)//DCL/€
Filedr?é °/ s _

____ By %
mpuBNTERED 08F 1 8 1395
DUPLICATE

Maited £ 42/9S By AA
Registration 55- S SRS/

e
/4

AMA/INA

WIS S/B el

14.

10/1/95
Month Day Year
Period well will remain in
use 15 years Months/Years

For monitoring wells, is pump
equipment to be installed?
X

Yes No

(a) If yes, design pump
capacity
What use will be made of the

water

(b)

Drilling firm:

Heber Mini ng

Name
22010 N. 21st Ave

Address

Phoenix, AZ 85027

City State Zip
DWR License No. 269

073350 class A4

ROC License classification

Is the proposed wellsite within 100 feet
of a septic tank system, sewage
disposal area, landfill, hazardous waste
facility, storage area of hazardous
matenal or petroleum storage areas
and tanks"

Yes ri' [:v.u FON S =
[’LJ,;,; SEP 201995 |-,
i — N

17. Is this well to monitor existing contamination? NO

Potential contamination

be used for monitoring water table elevation.

NO

. Please explain:

Well will soley

Ll Sl

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

be notified and the drilling, deepening, or medification of the well may not proceed.

Fill out this form in DUPLICATE and send WITH $10.00 FEE to 15 South 15th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85007.
For specific instructions, limitations and conditions, see the reverse side of this form.
Must be signed by land owner or lessee.

Section §45-596(D), provides that the Director shall determine that all information required on form has been submitted. If not, the person filing will

I state that Notice is filed in compliance with Section § 45-536 and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that 1
understand the conditions set forth on the reverse side of this form.

W Q. ST,

Typed or Printed Name

. ‘.
Sighatfutk [?(1' Land Owner [ ] Lessee of wellsite

Lo~
Date






~

18. If construction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Environmental Quality, who is the

agency contact? )
If construction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Water Resources, who is the agency

contact?

L2 200N )

19. WELL CONSTRUCTION PLAN
a) Drilling method (mud rotary, hollow-stem auger, etc.) \)(D{J/DVU S1Eervy fie)) G
b) Borehole diameters: 82 inches from 0 feet to 'Z S feet.
inches from feet to feet.
¢) Casing materials (PVC, steel, hollow-stem auger, etc.)

material ST diameter Z inches from (D feetto ﬁz ) feet

material diameter ___ inchesfrom feetto_  feet
d) Method of sealing at reductions MOGY) /’NO(E!RQ
e) Annular seal materials (cement, grout, etc.); method of placement (tremzed circulated) Q/@

material ___GRANT method _m_(&éﬁ from O feetto feet
material method from feet to feet
f) Filter packs (state material):

material N Av from feet to feet
material from feet to feet

g) Perforations or screen speclﬁcatlons

type_ STeCl Lc2eth -‘01 SPRZAYe— from Yo  feetto HY feet

type from feet to feet
h) Method of well development (bail, air lift, surge) €A [~
i) Will surface or conductor casing extend above grade: Yes_k No

20. Include detailed construction diagram showing expected water depth in feet belowland surface, and details of

vault, if specified.
whoitwesies 0 i ap ot Nining. (s s
¢ /m‘/ gy P AV /%WW CONI?:TIONS 7

1. Construction and abandonment standards for all wells shall be in accordance with A.A.C. R12-15-811 and
R12-15-816. - '

11. Drilling of the well shall be completed within oné (1) year after the date of Notice.

II1. A Well Driller Report, is required within 30 days of completion of drilling. A Completion Report, is required -
to be filed with the Department within 30 days after installation of pump equipment for monitor wells.

1V. Pump equipment may not be installed on a well drilled for piezometer purposes. If a monitor well is
pumped, pumping is limited to the maximum amount required for menitor purposes, buf in no case

may exceed 35 gallons per minute and an annual volume of 10 acre feet total.

V. A.A.C. Rule R12-15-811.H.2, requires that: “"A monitor well shall be identified as such on the vault
cover or at the top of the steel casing. Identification information will include well registration number."

. VL. Special construction standards required pursuant.to AA.C. Rule R12-15-821:

DWR-55-44a 9/92 (Rev.)
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22010 N. 21st. Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85027
(602) 780-0023 -- FAX: (602) 780-0026





HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

22010 N. 21st Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85027 + (602) 780-0023 » (520) 535-4084 Heber » (602) 780-0026 Fax

geo-environmental drilling services

September 29, 1995 neT =2 1885

Ms. Sharon Masek

Hydrology Department

Arizona Department of Water Resources
500 North Third Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

RE: REQUEST FOR DRILLING PERMITS AND A VARIANCE FOR
THE INSTALILATION OF FOUR (4) PIEZOMETERS AT

SAN BERNARDINO NWR
Dear Ms. Masek:
In accordance with our conversation on Monday, September 25, 1995, 1 contact Mr. Paul
Tashjian of the U.S. Fish and Wildlife concerning your questions and the need for revised well

design diagrams and variance requests.

Attached are the revised piczometer design diagrams for this project. They are as follows:

1) SB—l and SB-2 are 45-foot piezometers requiring no variance
2 SB-3 is a 145-foot piezometer that requires no variance
3) SB-4 is a 15-foot deep piezometer which will require a variance to reduce the

surface seal to 3-feet. The current water table in the vicinity of this piezometer
is 5-feet and therefore the reduced surface seal is pecessary to ensure proper
pertormance of this piezometer.





Ms. Sharon Masek - Hydrology Division
ADWR - September 29, 1995
Page 2

Thank you in advance for your consideration of the one variance now desired at this site and
thank you for your help in calling this problem to our attention. In the event you have further
questions concerning these piezometers, contact Mr. Tashjian at (505) 248-7958 or myself at
(602) 780-0023.

Respectfully submitted,

HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

/ [@Cm é@&@,

P. Don Ulses, C.E.T.
President

PDU/jp

Enclosure






e arar sy

United States Department of the Interi | mesi s f! b” |
995 {[Y)

Bt

GROUNDWATER MGT

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
Post Office Box 1306
Albuquerque, N.M. 87103

In Reply Refer To:
Region 2/WR AUG 23 1995

Arizona Department of Water Resources
Operations Division

500 North 3rd

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Dear Sir:

Our permits and design for the installation of four piezometers for the San Bernardino
National Wildlife Refuge and two piezometers for the Leslie Creek National Wildlife
Refuge are enclosed. We have included with these permits a $60 money order for the
State of Arizona processing fee ($10 per piezometer). The designs for the piezometers are
in variance from your specifications since our surface seal W||l be only 10 feet thick to
avoid cloggmg of the screened section. We are requesting a variance approval from your
office. We are making the wells 15-145 feet deep so that we are both insured of collecting
data during drought cycles and of collecting information on the vertical gradient of the
groundwater flow. The screened section is the bottom 5 feet of the well and will always
be submerged. These piezometers will solely be used for monitoring water table
elevations and will never be pumped nor used for testing water quality.

If you have any questions regarding our design, please call Paul Tashjian at (505)766-5966.
248-795¢

Sincerely,

e B S

Achng
Regional Director

Enclosures

e, O e cina, v
-
A e e






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 North Third Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone (602) 417-2470
Fax (602) 417-2422

October 12, 1995

U. S. Fish & Wildlife Service
P. O. Box 1306
Albquerque, NM 87103-1306

RE: Registration No. 55-552201 thru 55-552206
File No. Various

Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill a well. This
is returned to you as evidence of compliance with A.R.S. §45-596. A drilling card has been
mailed to your designated driller. Prior to drilling he must have it in his possession.

Since this well is being drilled as a Monitor well, or for Cathodic Protection, Grounding,
Geotechnical or Piezometer purposes, our standard driller report form is also being furnished to
the driller. He is required to complete it and return it to the Department within 30 days after the
completion of the well. A Completion Report form is being furnished for monitor wells where
pump installation is authorized. This must be completed within thirty days of installation as
required by A.R.S. §45-600.

A Change of Well Information form is enclosed for your future use . If you deem it necessary
to change the location of the proposed well, please notify the Department on the enclosed form.
A properly amended Drilling Card will then be issued and must be in possession of the driller
before drilling begins. During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined that it must be
abandoned, then a Well Abandonment Completion Report must be submitted per R12-15-816.F.

Per A.R.S. §45-593, the person to whom a well is registered shall notify this Department of a

change of ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical characteristics of
the well, in order to keep the well registration file current and accurate.

Sincerely,

Dorothy Boggs
Groundwater Permit Specialist





ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SECTION
500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-3903

THIS AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE IN POSSESSION OF THE DRILLER DURING ALL DRILL OPERATIONS

WELL REGISTRATION NO: 55-552201

AUTHORIZED DRILLER: HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION LICENSE NO: 269
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL A PIEZOMETER WELL HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT BY:
CONSULTANT: HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION

WELL OWNER: U. S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

The well(s) is/are to be located in the:

NW /4 of the SW1/4 ofthe SE1/4 Section 11 Township 24 SOUTH Range 30 EAST

No. of wells in this project: 1

THIS AUTHORIZATION EXPIRES AT MIDNIGHT ON THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1996.

CHIEF, GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT

THE DRILLER MUST FILE A LOG OF THE WELL
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING






RECEIPT Ne 23327

¥.S. FISH ABD WILDLIFE SERVICE
P. 0. BOX 1306
ALBURGUERQUE, NM 87103-1306

STATE OF ARIZONA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 NORTH THIRD STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004
(602) 417-2405

ENTRY CODE ___ 55

FILE NO. 55-552201 THRU 55552205
ITEM DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
FILING FEE FOR NOI TO DRILL A WELL 10.00 @0.00

REG. NO. 55-552201 THRU 55-552206

FILE NO. VARIOUS

FMONEY ORDER §6321720190%

CHECK NO. FEE ACCOUNT NO.

TOTAL § 60.900

CHIT NO. RECEIVED BY DB

DATE 10-11-95

IPS 1821 —~ Rev. 4/91





LB
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES '
500 North Third Street N

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

WELL DRILLER REPORT

This report should be prepared by the driller in all detail and filed with the Department within 30 days
following completion of the well.

Rl B

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

DWR-55-55-7/95 (Rev.)

HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION
22010 N. 21ST AVENUE
PHOENIX, AZ 85027

Owner Name: (1.5, it & UMVANILe “oenuices
Address:

Street City State Zip

Location: 24 NfS) %20 (BW 5 U _NE  W_ 98 Uu_ SN

Township Range Section 10-acre 40-acre 160-acre
Well Registration No. 55-__ D5 2264 (Required)
Permit No. NR (If issued)

DESCRIPTION OF WELL

Total depth of hole 45 ft,
Type of casing “oteed
Diameter and length of casing__ Z. _in. from__© to 45", in from to
Method of sealing at reduction points NA
Perforated from__4p'  to. AD' from to from t0,
Size of cuts 670 Number of cuts per foot (40]8)
If screen was installed: Length o) ft. Diam Z in. Type__ <o

Method of construction_dried, 6/ 4Ya v, T.D. Wollow <rhew Zuges

(drilled, dug, driven, bored, jetted, etc)

Date started Ockr. 15 \99=
Month Day Year
Date completed Oct. 5 8.7 1)
Month Day Year
Depth to water. Zo 1. uWWle dmilling ft. (If flowing well, so state)

Dcspribc point from which depth measurements were made, and give sea-level elevation if available
E)W:a'\"w\a) goound  W\eze  uieM

If flowing well, state method of flow regulation: YA

Remarks: 2% casiia Yo 45 . agkur=sd
\D O .\_D ‘\‘ ‘ DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
o G>] T erem) OFFICE RECORD

M_&MM_ Registration No. 55-552201
File No. D(24-30)11DCB
Received_©» v »» . o By

Entered EM ‘E fE R ED [!EF 1B§_l%






LOG OF WELL

Indicate depth at which water was first encountered, and the depth and thickness of water bearing beds. If water
is attesian, indicate depth at which encountered, and depth to which it rose in well.

From To Description of formation material
(feet) (feet)
9 45! Grn. S Hu) OBND | GRAVEL, & (NBRLES

Potrom ot Bo\—W\a’ (2 45.‘
@P@mg\@aﬂ*@ & 7ot Ulbe ‘Dv-i\\iw%

I hereby certify that this well was drilled by me(or under my supervision), and that each and all statements
herein contained are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. ‘

Driller Name: Heloes WWW@J g %xg)kac. Co.

oireet .-

22 0v0 N, ZVEL Doe.







Run Date: 01/06/2015 AZ DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
WELL REGISTRY REPORT - WELLS55

Well Reg.No
Location D 21.0 28.0 21 A C D 55 - 589794 Cancelled AMA NOT WITHIN ANY AMA OR INA
Registered SALZMAN CATTLE COMPANY File Type NEW WELLS (INTENTS OR APPLICATIONS)
Name P.0. BOX 1269 Application/lssue Date 11/07/2001
ELFRIDA AZ 85610
Owner OWNER Well Type ENV - PIEZOMETER
Driller No. 675 SubBasin WILLCOX
Driller Name HOLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Watershed WHITE WATER DRAW
Driller Phone Registered Water Uses TEST
County COCHISE Registered Well Uses PIEZOMETER
Parcel No. 404-43-001D Discharge Method NO DISCHARGE METHOD LISTED
Intended Capacity GPM 0.00 Power NO POWER CODE LISTED
Well Depth 0.00 Case Diam 0.00 Tested Cap 0.00
Pump Cap. 0.00 Case Depth 0.00 CRT
Draw Down 0.00 Water Level 0.00 Log
Acres lrrig 0.00 Finish NO CASING CODE LISTED

Contamination Site: NO - NOT IN ANY REMEDIAL ACTION SITE

Tribe: Notin a tribal zone

Comments

Current Action
1/6/2015 860 CHANGE OF WELL OWNERSHIP

Action Comment: sym

Action History

11/15/2001 550 DRILLING AUTHORITY ISSUED
Action Comment: ja

11/9/2001 270 HYDROLOGY NOI REVIEW - NO VARIANCE REQUIRED
Action Comment: ja

11/8/2001 250 NOI SENT TO HYDROLOGY FOR REVIEW
Action Comment: MO

11/7/2001 155 NOI RECEIVED FOR A NEW NON-PRODUCTION WELL

Action Comment: MO





Arizona Department of Water Resources

4
PVater Management Division i %@@Vg@ Well information

P.O. Box 36020 Phoenix, Arizona 85067-6020

(602) 771-8527 - www.azwater.gov DEC 21 2014
% Review instructions prior to completing form in black or blue ink. ) i | FILE NUMBER
< You must include with your Notice: ARIZONA DEPARTMENT ¢ DCQE ‘2 2); i A f,b
» check or money order for any required fee(s)  OF WATER RESOURCES , | WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER
< Authority for fee: AR.S. § 45-113 and AAC. R12-15-104 e - | 55 - 588794

" PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY ™*
SECTION 1. REGISTRY INFORMATION

Well Owner Location of Well
FULL NAME OF COMPANY, ORGANIZATION, OR INDIVIDUAL WELL LOCATION ADDRESS (IF ANY}
C. J. Bennett Trust
MAILING ADDRESS TOWNSHIP (N/S) [RANGE (E/W) | SECTION | 160 ACRE | 40 ACRE | 10 ACRE
P.O.Box 1183 218 28E 21 NE Y SW Y. SEYa
CITY / STATE / 2IP CODE LATITUDE LONGITUDE
o 1 .‘N o ¥ "VV

Douglas, AZ 85608 Degrees Minules Seconds | Degrees Minutes Seconds
CONTACT PERSON NAME AND TITLE METHOD OF LATITUDE/LONGITUDE (CHECK ONE) [ | *GPS: Hand-Held

"] usGs Quad Map "] conventional Survey {1 *cPs: Survey-Grade

Alysa Bennett “IF GPS WAS USED, GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATE DATUM (CHECK ONE)

TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX [ NAD-83 [[] Other (please specify):
570-824-3424 COUNTY ASSESSOR'S PARCEL ID NUMBER COUNTY WHERE WELL

BOOK , LMAP ) ‘ PARCEL 'S;,OCAT?D .

# ‘ ¥
il Y31 ooi D | {ochile
Type of Request (CHECK ONE)
("] Change of Well Drilling Contractor Change of Well Ownership (] Change of Well information
Fill out Section 2 Fill out Section 3) (location, use, etc.) (Fifl out Section 4)

SECTION 2. REQUEST TO CHANGE WELL DRILLING CGNTRACTOR FEE $120 per Well

. i drilling or abandonmg a well the Deparlment must receive thls request and issue authonzat'on o the new
drilling firm prior to the commencement of well drilling or abandonment.

Current Well Drilling Contractor New Well Drilling Contractor
FULL NAME OF COMPANY, ORGANIZATION, OR INDIVIDUAL FULL NAME OF COMPANY, ORGANIZATION, OR INDIVIDUAL
DWR LICENSE NUMBER DWR LICENSE NUMBER ROC LICENSE CATEGORY
TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX
SECTION 3. STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF WELL OWNERSHIP FEE $30 per Well
*
Previous Well Owner New Well Owner
FULL NAME OF COMPANY, ORGANIZATION, OR INDIVIDUAL FULL NAME OF COMPANY. ORGANIZATION. OR INDIVIDUAL
C. J. Bennett Trust Salzman Cattle Company
MAILING ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
P. O. Box 1183 P. Q. Box 1269
CITY / STATE / ZIP CODE CITY [ STATE / ZIP CODE
Douglas, AZ 85608 Elfrida, AZ 85610
CONTACT PERSON NAME AND TITLE CONTACT PERSON NAME AND TITLE
Alysa Bennett Joey Salzman
TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX
520-824-3424 520-678-7473

SECTION 4. CHANGE OF WELL INFORMATION (No Fee Required)

NOTE: Applies only to wells that have already been drilled. For proposed wells, an amended Notice of Intent to Drill a Well must be filed.
EXPLAIN

SECTION 5. OPTIONAL BY PROPERTY OWNER AND WELL OWNER ONLY
D By checking this box, | hereby pmvnde ADWR permlssmn to enter the property for the purpose of taking water level
measurements at this well. (See instructions.}

SECTION 6. WELL OWNER SIGNATURE F
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the above statements are true to the best of piy knowledge &nd belief.

TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE /SIGNATU £ &m@m\ DATE | |
e . A5 4

DWR 55-71A {REVISED 8/11) Page 1 of 1






2014-21975

Page 1 of 156 )
at the request of Pioneer Title Agency, Inc. Eﬁ:};‘ﬁﬁf;,i,ﬁi‘f’ﬁ:;;ﬁf,"ge“"y
When recorded mail to Cochise County , AZ
SALZMAN CATTLE COMPANY, L.L.C. 12-15-2014 04:31 PM 1
RECEIVED

ELFRIDA, AZ 85610
DEC 31 2014

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT
QF WATER RESOURCES

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
Tax Parcel No.: 404-43-004C 404-43-001D & 404-43-001E 404-43-002 404-45-001 & 404-45-002

WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable consideration, I or we,

99 BAR RANCH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP, an Arizona Limited Liability Partnership do/does hereby
convey to

SALZMAN CATTLE COMPANY, L.L.C., an Arizona Limited Liability Company
the following real property situated in Cochise County, Arizona:
See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

00962189-KSL

SUBJECT TO: Current taxes and other assessments, reservations in patents and all easements, rights of
way, encumbrances, liens, covenants, conditions, restrictions, obligations and liabilities as may appear
of record. See Exhibit B for permitted Exceptions.

The Grantor warrants the title against all persons whomsoever.
DATED: December 15, 2014
99 BAR RANCH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP, an Arizona Limited Liability Partnership

S s S e

ALYSA"BENNETT, General Partner

State of Arizona }
} ss.
County of Cochise }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5_\4(‘1av of\\Dm g, 20{ L{by

ALYSA BENNETT, General Partner of 99 BAR RANCH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP an
Arizona Limited Liability Partnership.

BERL
ry Publip » State of M:om
COCHISE COUNTY
My Commission Expires
June 1, 2018

My commission explres%.D[ »{?

Page 1 of 15
Warranty Deed - Escrow No. 009621§3/2014 2:51 PM






2014-21975 12-15-2014 Page 2 of 15

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

AFFIDAVIT OF DISCLOSURE
PURSUANT TO AR.S. §33-422

I, Q\\\[SA. EE\’\OE,(\ (“Seller(s)”) being duly sworn, hereby make this
Affidavit of Difclosure relating to the real property situated in the unincorporated area of:

Coc\ise County, State of Arizona, located at:
] 3597 €. Ric BEND cReex Rd. and
legally described as:

(Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit “A”)
(“Property”)

1. There [Wis [is not... legal access to the Property, as defined in A.R.S. §11-831. [ JUnknown
Explain.’r\r\,u’c UT. St aouade Daxcels onta vanch tHhat do

ngﬂ:_w:"en{—\u‘ Waic l‘eSnl acecss

2. There [Kis [_Jis not...physical access to the Property. [_JUnknown
Explain:

3. There [_is @is not...a statement from a licensed surveyor or engineer available stating whether the
Property has physical access that is traversable by a two-wheel drive passenger motor vehicle.

4, The legal and physical access to the Property [is [_is not...the same. [JUnknown [“]Not applicable
Explain:

If access to the parcel is not traversable by emergency vehicles, the county and emergency service
providers may not be held liable for any damages resulting from the inability to traverse the access to
provide needed services.

October 2011

Page 2 of 15

12/30/2014 2:51 PM





2014-21975 12-15-2014 Page 3 of 15

5. The road(s) is/are K]publicly maintained [Xfprivately maintained [_Jnot maintained [ Jnot
applicable. If applicable, there [_Jis [_Jis not...a recorded road maintenance agreement.
If the roads are not publicly maintained, it is the responsibility of the Property owner(s) to maintain
the roads and roads thar are not improved to county standards and accepted for maintenance are not
the county’s responsibility.

6. A portion or all of the Property K]is [_Jis not...located in a FEMA designated regulatory floodplain.
If the property is in a floodplain, it may be subject to floodplain regulation.

7. The Property [_Jis [X]is not . . . subject to [ JFissures or [ JExpansive Soils [] Unknown
Explain:

8. The following services are currently provided to the Property: [ Jwater [ Jsewer Pelectric [ natural
gas single party telephone [ Jcable television services.

9. The Property [is Xlis not . . . served by a water supply that requires the transportation of water to the
Property.
10.  The Property is served by [_]a private water company [ Ja municipal water provider [{Ja private well

[Ja shared well [ Jno well. If served by a shared well, the shared well [_Jis [_Jis not...a public water system, as
defined by the Safe Drinking Water Act (42 United States Code §300f).

Notice to buyer: if the property is served by a well, private water company or a municipal water provider the
Arizona Department of Water Resources may not have made a water supply determination. For more
information about water supply, contact the walter provider.

11.  The Property [does [ Jdoes not ...have an on-site wastewater treatment facility (i.e., standard septic or
alternative system to treat and dispose of wastewater). [_JUnknown. If applicable: a) the Property

Cwilt [Zwill not...require installation of an on-site wastewater treatment (acility; b) The on-site wastewater
treatment facility [ Jhas [dhas not... been inspected.

12.  The Property [ Jhas [_Jhas not ...been subject to a percolation test. EdUnknown

13. The Property IX]does Ddoes not...meet the minimum applicable county zoning requirements of the
applicable zoning designation.

Qctober 2011

Page 3 of 15

12/30/2014 2:51 PM






2014-21975 12-15-2014 Page 4 of 15

14, The sale of the Property mdoes [Jdoes not... meet the requirements of A.R.S. §11-831 regarding land
divisions. If those requirements are not met, the property owner may not be able to obtain a building permit.
The seller or property owner shall disclose each of the deficiencies to the buyer.

Explain:

15. The Property [ lis¥Jis not located in the clear zone of a military airport or ancillary military facility, as
defined in AR.S. §28-8461. (Maps are available at the State Real Estate Department’s website.)

16.  The Property [_Jis [X]is not located in the high noise or accident potential zone of a military airport or
ancillary military facility, as defined in A.R.S. §28-8461. (Maps are available at the State Real Estate
Department’s website.)

7. Notice: If the Property is located within the territory in the vicinity of a military airport or ancillary
military facility the Property is required to comply with sound attenuation standards as prescribed by A.R.S.
§28-8482. (Maps are available at the State Real Estate Department’s website.)

18.  The Property [_Jis @is not located under military restricted airspace. [JUnknown.
(Maps are available at the State Real Estate Department’s website.)

19.  The Property [_Jis Nis not located in a military electronics range as defined in AR.S, §9-500.28 and
ARS. §11-818. [ JUnknown. (Maps are available on at the state real estate department’s website),

20.  Useof the Property [_Jis [Klis not limited in any way relating to an encumbrance of title due to g lis
pendens, a court order or a state real estate department order of a pending legal action. If the use of the property
is limited due to an encumbrance of title, the seller or property owner shall disclose the limitations to the buyer.

Explain: S

October 2011

Page 4 of 15

12/30/2014 2:51 PM





This Affidavit of Disclosure supersedes any previously recorded Affidavit %?ﬁggﬁ;s%rgz -15-2014 Page 50f 15

I certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this affidavit is true, complete and
correct according to my best belief and knowledge.

Dated this Q /71/4 day of a’Zo /L(

by:
(DATE) (YEAR) ’ -
Seller’s name (print): F\N'SF\ %% NN ] Si@amf%ﬁj&:%m:

Seller’s name (print): Signature:

10&)»6;/[ YarsA
)

STATE OF ARIZEOMNA

)
County of %Mp‘j»
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 7& day oféﬂ, (DATE) 20/ ’/(YEAR)
by ,4/;/.54 —Zéwsét o

Notary Public %‘yz [d')ﬂﬂé ‘%W

- . _COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My commission expires: é'// ‘5:%5 T NOTARALSEAL |

CHERYL ﬁé::MR'g?ﬁ% Public
City of Phi ia, oun
(DATE) My (l:tyommisslon ires June 15, 2015

SS.

Buyer(s) hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Affidavit of Disclosure this

day of

(DATE) (YEAR)

Buyer’s name (print):

Signature:

Buyer’s name (print):

Signature:

October 2011

Page 5 of 15
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2014-21975 12-15-2014 Page 6 of 15
This Affidavit of Disclosure supersedes any previously recorded Affidavit of Disclosure,

[ certity under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this affidavit is true. complete and
correct according to my hest belief and knowledge.

Nated this c; /7/ /L{ day of __ QO j(‘{ by

(DATE) (Y L/‘\R)

~ ) .
Seller’s name (print):_{ \ SA__e)%l\Y\ﬁ o Signawe E té‘j—} e Al o ;L'\\V\\

Scller’s name (print): Signature:

@mwyl Yo, A

STATE OF aRivkenmd )

)
County of !j;‘:%w

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN hefore me this 2 S‘ day ofé««, (DA TE) RO yEAR)
A[ yse .Béu,uaft

—_— e f P e
Notary Public %f[ [d’)’f)ﬂ" ~W

. . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My commission expires: é// 5%5 o I NOTARIAL SEAL

CHERYLE, LaMAR. Motary Public
(DATE) City of Phiadeiphia, Phila. Coun
My Commigsion pires June 15, 2015

Buyer(s) hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Affidavit of Disclosure this

XS e QoY

(DATFE) (YEAR)

Buyer's name (print): \723 Qi,/ ‘Q ,Z. NN

Signature: _,@ %’__

Buyer's nam

¢ (p

Signature:

October 2017

Page 6 of 15
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Exhibit A
PARCEL I

The South half of Section 4;
The Southeast quarter; and

The North half of the Southwest quarter of Section 5;
The Southeast quarter of Section 6;

The East half of the Northeast quarter of Section 8;
The North half of Section 9

The West half of Section 10;

The Northwest quarter;

The Southeast quarter; and

That portion of the Southwest quarter lying Northeast of a diagonal line which runs from the Northwest
corner of the said Southwest quarter to the Southeast corner of the said Southwest quarter all in Section
17;

EXCEPT any portion of Section 17 lying within the following described parcel:

BEGINNING at the Northwest comner of Section 17, being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
thence South 89° 58' 15" East, a distance of 2,623.87 feet;
thence South 16° 44' 14" East, a distance of 3,005.59 feet;
thence South 12° 58' 28" East, a distance of 2,428.20 feet;
thence South 89° 22' 32" West, a distance of 1,330.43 feet,
thence North 45° 39' 13" West, a distance of 3,750.15 feet;
thence North 00° 29' 11" West, a distance of 2,638.94 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Lots 1 and 2 of Section 21;

The North half; and
The Southwest quarter of Section 26;

The North half; and
The North half of the Southeast quarter of Section 27;

The Northeast quarter; and

The Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter; and

That portion of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter lying Northeast of a diagonal line which runs
from the Northwest corner of the said Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter to the Southeast corner
of the said Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter all in Section 28;

All in Township 21 South, Range 28 East of the Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise County,
Arizona;

EXCEPT all the coal and other minerals as reserved in Patent from United States of America.; and

Page 7 of 15
Warranty Deed - Escrow No. 00967'%%/2014 2:51 PM
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SPECIAL WARRANTY_DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which j is hereby

uclmuwlcd;,cd C.J. Bennett, Trusice of the BENNETT RANCH HOLDING TRUST OF

2001(“Gmnlor') does herchy convcy unto 99 Bar Ranch Limited P:mncnhxp. LLLP, an Arizona

limited hablhly limited pannership (“Grantec” ) all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to
the real property in Cochise County, Asizona, described as follows:;

(Sce Exhibil A attached hercto and by this reference, incorpornted

herein)
together with all rights and privileges appuricnant x'o or (o become appuricnant thereto on the date
of the signing of this instrument, unto Grantce, its successors and assigns,

Grantor hercby assigns unto Grantee all warrmtics oftitle ar of any pature

" whatsocver which Grantor owns or 1o which Grantor is entitfed rc:pccting Grantor's interest in

the rcal property described hersing provided, however, Gr.mtor warrants title as n;,.unsl all o!' s
acts and s other uv..u and subject (o current taxes und assessments, reservations § n patent .md all

cusements, nghls of way, covenants, conditions, restrictions, licas ud encumbrances of record,
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Purssant t0- AR S, 33404, the

Holding 'Trust of 2001 are:

99 Bar Ranch Lxmtlcd Partnership, LLLP,

uarnes and addresses of the beneficiaries of the Benneit Ranch

an Arizona fimiicd liubj lity limtited partacrship

P.O. Box |83 .
Douglas, AZ 85608

Excmpt from Affidavit 6{'chat Value pursuant 10 ARS 42-1614 3.8,

H
Dated this_// - day of

Dated: __Z;_J_Zl_ 2002

. M st s o
DS et S R e P P L s

GRANTOR:

C.J. Bennett, T ancu. T%lcc ofthc BENVCTT RANCH i

HOLDING TRUST OF 2001 |

f
Lm0 , 2002, }
|

GRANTEE: . ’ .
ACCEPTED AND APPROVED:

99 Bar Ranch L:mncd Pmnm!up. LLLP, un
Arizanz limited ability limited punncn!np

By E Y <—{Sa h‘;ﬂﬂ:
Alyss Bennett, ‘(jcﬂcr/-lll"\a(
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- 2RI Notory Putsic — Copteamia [+
- Feotno County - and State
. My Comm. Lpirs Jan 24, X1,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

, )ss
COUNTY OF FRESNQ )

On Mhaaehs 1. 2002, before me, s Notary Public in and for said County and State, -
personally appearcd C.J, BENNETT, personally known 10 me (or proved to me on the basis of

sulisfuctory evidencc) to be the person whose name is subseribed to the within instrument and
ackniowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and thut by his signature

on the instrument the person, or the entity upen behalf of which the person acted, exceuted the |
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and bﬂf;inl scal.

PATSY 8, e —}
Commitsion @ 1292139 s

Notary Public in and for said County

STATE OF ,09 )

) ss. f

COUNTY OF X m% _

On q:‘:{ 9¢ﬂ,2002, before mic, a Notary Public in and for suid County and State, 'l
personally sfpeared ALYSA BENNETT, persanally known to tne (or proved to me on the basis of .
salisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ;
acknowledged to me that she exceuted the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signuture !
on the insteument te persop. or the entity upon behalf of which the person ucted, exccuted the

instrument, - .

WITNESS my hund and officia? seal.

Notary Hiblic i and for suid County

HOTARIAL SEAL
L AMAYA NICOLE BROWN, Nofary Pubic
*ewnt Merion T, Mantgormery Sacnty
1 oy Comrmeswion Espites July 3, 2008

R
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Reul property situated in tjne County of Cochise, Stute of Arizonz, commonly referred to as the *99
Bur Runch® and more panticularly described as fullows, toguther with all assoeiuted lexschold rights
and permits; : ‘ ' )
PARCEL 1

The South hulf of Section 4;
The Southeast quarter; andg

‘The North half of the Southwest quaner of Section hH
The Soutbm quarter of Sestion 6; ' . » '
The East haif of the Northeast quarter of Section 8; ;

The North half of Scetion 9;

- The West half of Section 10;

The Northwest quarter; ’ . L

The Southeast quarter; and ) . . ' {
That portion of the Southwest quarter lying Northeast of 3 dingenal line which runs from the
Northwest comer of he said Southwest quarter to the Southeast comer of the suid Southvwest quarter
all in Section 17; :

EXCEPT any portion of Section 17.lying within thie following deseribed parcel:

BEGINNING at the Northwest comer of Section 17, being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence South 89° 58" |5® East, a distance of 2,623.87 foct:

thenee South 16°44° 14% Bast, 1 distanee of 3,005.59 feet;

thence South 12” 58 28" East, u distanee of 2.428.20 feet;

thence South 89° 22° 327 Wesy, a distance of 1,330.43 feet;

thence North 45° 39 13 West, u distance of 3,750.15 feet;

thenee North 00° 29 11 West, o distance of 2,638.0% fodt to the TRUE PPOINT OF
BEGINNING ’ ‘

Lots | und 2 of Section 21;

‘Tne North half; und )
The Southwest usrter of Seetion 26;

: Pngé 4 .
B ’ |
f 020411683 "
: i
L-—-n-m-ﬂ-xm.“ O T BT T £ R R R S o 3o o S T T S T e

T e o - St s o o eere

e
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The North haif; and .
The North half'of the Southeast quarter of Section 27:

The Northenst quarters and
The Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter; und . : : :
That portion of the Northwust quarter of the Southeast quarter lying Northeast of a diugonal line

id Northwest quarter of the Southeass quarter fo the
Southeast comer of the said Northwest quart

Township 21 South, Runge 28 Eost of the Gil.
Arizona;

EXCEPT all the coal and other minerals, as reserved in Patent from United States of America; and

EXCEI’T an undivided onc-half interest in olf oil, a3 and other mincrals 03 reserved in Deed
recorded in Docket 1533, page 537, reconds of Cochise County, Arizona; and,

EXCEPT an undivided onc-half interest of alf oil, gns and other minerals ag reserved in Deed

recorded in Docket 27, page 71 records, of Cochise County, Arizona, »
PARCE{, t1:
Lots 1 and 2; o .
The South haif of the North half: an
The South half of Section 2;
The South half of Section 9;

The East half of the Northeast quarter; and

- The North holf of the Southeast quarter of Scction 10;

All of Scetion 1 1;

The South half of the South half of the North half

The Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter;
The West half of the Northwest qunrter of the Northwest quarter; und.
The South half of Scetion 12;

The Nortlicast quarter of Scction‘13;

The Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter; and
The West half of the West haif of Section 14;

“The East half of Scetion 15;

- Page S
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The Northeast quarter of Section 17;
EXCEPT that portion of Section 17 lying within the following described parcel:

BEGINNING at the Northwest comer of Section 17, being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
thence South 89° 58 15* East, i distance of 2,G23.87 feet;
thenee South 16° 44 14" East, a distance of 3,005.59 feet;
thence South 12° 58 28" East, 4 distance of 2,428.20 fect;
thence South 89¢ 22° 32" West, 3 distance of° 1,330.43 fect;
thenee North 45° 39* 13* West, o distance of 3,750,185 feet; .
thence North 00° 29 )|~ West, a distance of 2,638.94. feut to the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

Lots 7 and 8;

The South hall' of the Northeast quarter;

The Southcast quarter of the Northwest quarter; and -

The East hall of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Scetion 21;

EXCEPT that portion of Scction il lying within the fotlowlng described parcel:

BEGINNING at Corner No. l.‘n U.S. Fishund Wildlife Service monument found on the East-West
centerline of said Scction 21, from which the West 1/4 comer of suid Scction 21 bears South 89° 4T
01" West, a distance of 660.88 fect; :

THENCE along the East boundary line of lands belonging to the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service,
North 00° 26’ 50" West, a distance of 1,315.57 fect to Comer No. 2, 3 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
monumcnt found on the North 1/16 line of said Scction 21;

'THENCE Icaving said East boundary line and along said North1/16 line North 89° 41° 46” East, a
distance of 1,556.90 fect to a point for Comer No, 3;

THENCE leaving said North 1/16 linc South, a distance of 1,318.08 feet to Cormer No. 4, 8 pointon
the East-Woest centerline of said Section 21: : ‘ :

THENCE along said East-West centerline and the North boundary linc of lands belongingtothe U.S.
Fish and Wildlife Scrvice, South 89 47° 01" Weel, 1 distance of 1,546.62 feet to the Comer No. |
and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; . ) : .

BOUNDED on the West and South by lands of the U.S, Fish and Wildlife Service, on the North by
lands of the Stale of Arizona und on the East by other Jands of the C.J. Bennclt Family Trust

The West half of the Northcast quarter;
The South half of the Northwest quarter;

. Page 6
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. The Noﬁhcnsl.c
: The North hulf
The North hulf

juitrter of the Noﬂhwcsl quarter;
of the Southicast quarter; any
of the Southiwest quarter of Scction 22;

Thp Northwest quarter and the South halfof Section 23;

And the South half of Section 24; .

Allin Township 21 South, Runge 28 East of the Gila and Salt River Buase and Meridian, Cochise
County, Arizona,

EXCEPT nn undivided o

ne-half interest of al} o%l, 828 and other mineru!
recarded in Docket 27 at

page 71, records of Cochise County, Ariznqa; und
EXCEPT an undivided o
recorded in Docket (533

'BARCEL 111

TRACT AolH.E. Survey No. 265 and being situated in Sections 19 and 30in Township 2} South,
Range 29 Bast of the Gily and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise: County, Arizona, more
particularly described os follows: . .

8 a8 reserved in Deed

ne-half inlerest in all gil, sas und other mincrals ny reserved in Deed
at page 537, reconds of Cochise County, Arizona.

BEGINNING at Comer No, 1, from whence

N comer (o Scctions 19, 24, 25 and 39, Township 21
I | South, Ranges 28 and 29 East, bears North 74° 45 West, 1.61 chains; '
T thence North 00° 95 West, 15,11 chains to Comer No. 2;

\ thence South 76° 00 East, 60.17 chains to Comer Ne. 3; )

P thence South 88° 56 East, 20.00 chiains to Comer No. 4;

REER . ' thence South 01* |7 West, 7.00 chains to Comer No. 5; '

L thence Narth 85° 00 West, 78.50 chains to Comer No. 1, the PLACE OF BEGINNING;
EXCEPT an undivided onc.hatf interest of all oil, gas

and o(ﬁcr mincruls as rescrved in Deed
T recorded in Docket 27 at page 71, records of Cochise County, Arizona; and -

EXCEPT an undivided one-hay finterest of il oil, gas or other minerals us reserved in Decd recorded
in Docket 1533 at page 537, reconds of Cochise County, Arizona,

LARCEL IV:

TRACTBofH.E. Survay No, 265 and being situated in Scction 30, Townshi

‘East of the Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise County,
-tescribed as follows:

p 21 South, Range 29
Arizona, morc particu larly

Page?
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BEGINNING a1 Conter No. 6, from whence Comer No, 1, herctofore described, bears North 00°
05" West, 46 links; .
thence South 85° 00' Enst, 78.49 chains to Comer No. 7:
thence South 01° | 7 West, 2.46 chins to Corncr-No, 8;
thence North 89° 50° West, 19,71 chuins to Comer No. 9;
thenee North 7£# 55° West, $9.98 chains to Corner No. 10;
thence North 00° 05" West, 4.53 chains to Corner No. 6, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT an undivided onc-haif interest of all oil, gus and other minerals as rescrved in Deed
recorded in Docket 27 at page 71, records of Cochise County, Arizona; and, '

EXCEPT an undivided one-haif interest of ali oil, yas and other mincrals. a3 rescrved in Deed
recorded in Docket 1533 ot page 537, records of Cochisc County, Arizona.

PARCEL Y:

TRACT A of H.E. Survey No. 273 and being situated in Section 29, Township 21 South, Range 29
East of the Gila and Salt River Bose and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizons, more particularly
described us follows: : )

BEGINNING at Comer No. | from whence Comer No. 4, H.E.S. Na. 265 bears North 62° 39' West,
43.47 chains; R
thence Enst 41.19 chains 10 Comer No. 2;
R thence South 2.50 chains to Comer No. 3;
Lo thenee South 53° 21* West, |1.46 chains to Comer No. 4;
Lo thenee South 89° 00" West, 12,56 chains to Comer No. L
e : theniee North 74° 44' West, 20.12 chains 1o Comer No. 6:

thence North 00* 12' East, 4.20 chains to Comer No, 1, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT an undivided one-half interest of ull oil, gas and other mincrals os reserved in Deed
recorded in Docket 27, page 71, records of Cochise County, Arizona; and

- J EXCEPT an undivided onc-halfinterest in all oil, gas or other minerals os reserved in Deed recorded
S in Docket 1533, page 537, records of Cochise County, Arizona.

PARCGEL V1

TRACT B of H.E. Survey No. 273 and being situated in Section 28 and 29; Township 21 South,
Range 29 East of the Gila and Sall River Buse and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona, more
particularly described as follows: '

BEGINNING at Corner No, 7, from whence Comer No. 6, heretofore described, bears North 00° 12'

East, 0.47 chains; PN
. {‘ “\Q
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thence South 747 44' Exst, 20,06 chuins 1o Carner No. §;
thenee North 89° 00' East, 12.79 chains to Cormer No. 9;
thenee Nonth 53° 21° East, 11.27 chains to Cormer No., 10;
thenee South 16.93 chuins to Cormer No, | 1

thenee South 89° 56 East, 19.87 chains to Corer No, 12; B
thence South 00° 04’ West, 19.90 chains to Corner No. 13;
thence North ¥9° S6' West, 39.95 chains to Corner No. 14
thence North 00°.04' East, 19,99 chains to Comer No. 18
thenee North 89° $6' West, 21.15 chains to Corner No. 16;

%
i3

thenee North 00° 12' East, 15.18 chains to Comer No, 7, the PLACE

reconded in Docket 27, page 71, records of Cochise County, Arizona; and

(EXCEFT an undivided onc-holfinterestof all of,
in Docket 1533 i page 537, records of Cochise County, Arizona.

OF BEGINNING.
EXCEﬁT an undivided onc-half interest of all cil, gas and other minerals as reserved i

n Deed

;;nsorothcr minerals as reserved in Deed recorded

Page 9
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04/30/03 DRILLING LICENSE NO.

‘)dfﬂj-{ 71(9}) }’L@f&&/};ﬂ»a
D l2-adal Ad

_ # __ PERMITDT EXPRES  55NO. LOG CRT _ WELL TYPE OWNER DEPTH
19 23-NOV-01  |16-0CT-02  |589454 MONITOR GLD-WACG,LLC 30508 SW OUTER RD ! @
HARRISONVILLE MO 64701 X
20 |23-NOV-01  |16-OCT-02  |589455 MONITOR QLD-WACC,LLC 30508 SW OUTER RD . D)
HARRISONVILLE MO 64701 (‘/)(
21 |1e-NOV-01  |16-0CT-02  |580456 MONITOR QLD-WACC.LLC 30508 SW OUTERRD | - 07
] HARRISONVILLE MO 64701 ‘/\*‘
20 |23.NOV-01  |16-0CT-02 (589457 MONITOR QLD-WACC.LLC 30508 SW OUTERRD |, XLP
HARRISONVILLE MO 84701 :
03 |23.NOV-01  |16-OCT-02 589458 MONITOR QLD-WACC.LLC 30508 SW OUTERRD | ?
HARRISONVILLE MO 64701 Q)‘-\/
04 |23-NOV-01  |16-OCT-02  |589459 MONITOR QLD-WACC.LLC 30508 SWOUTERRD | p
| HARRISONVILLE MO 64701 IR
05 |2a-NOV-01  |16-OCT-02 589460 MONITOR QLD-WACC,LLC 30508 SW OUTER RD -p
HARRISONVILLE MO 64701 { ,’L\’
26 |28-0CT-01  |21-OCT-02  |589526 I MONITOR BLM-YUMA FIELD OFFICE 2555 E GILA 4 Ly
RIDGE RD YUMA AZ 85365 i$
27 |15-NOV-01  l06-NOV-02 583794 PIEZOMETER |C J PETER BENNETT PO BOX 1183 ¥ ‘?
DOUGLAS AZ 85608 { /x
08 |14-NOV-01  |06-NOV-02  |589795 PIEZOMETER | USFWS SAN BERNARDINO NWR PO _ p
BOX 3509 DOUGLAS AZ 85608 (1/)("
09 |26.NOV-01  |18-NOV-02  |583916 MONITOR BATT LIVING TRUST 981 LATIGO LANE \D
DEWEY AZ 86327 (LX
30 26-NOV-01  |18-NOV-02 589917 MONITOR BATT LIVING TRUST 981 LATIGO LANE j)
DEWEY AZ 86327 C/Xl’
a1~ |0s-DEC01  |02-DEC-02  [590108 MONITOR  |ROBERT MONASMITH 2104 DEMERSE | D
AVE PRESCOTT AZ 86301 AL
32 |06-DEC-01  |02-DEC-02 (590110 MONITOR _ |ROBERT MONASMITH 2104 DEMERSE £ L\N
AVE PRESCOTT AZ 86301 X/
33 |06.DEC-01  |02-DEC-02 (590111 MONITOR  [ROBERT MONASMITH 2104 DEMERSE 1y, "
AVE PRESCOTT AZ 86301 Cr P
a4~ |06-DEC-01  |02-DEC-02  |590112 MONITOR | ROBERT MONASMITH 2104 DEMERSE D)
AVE PRESCOTT AZ 86301 lx
35 06.DEC.01  |02-DEC-02  |590113 MONITOR | ROBERT MONASMITH 2104 DEMERSE Lj)
AVE PRESCOTT AZ 86301
36 |26DEG-01  |09-DEC-02  |590178 GEOTECHNIC/ FSBL CHINO VALLEY PO BOX 446 CHINO |, b
VALLEY AZ 86323 (}/)0’
477 |26.DEC-01  |08-DEC-02  |590174 GEOTECHNIC/ FSBL CHINO VALLEY PO BOX 446 CHIN ly
L VALLEY AZ 86323 (X






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Records Management Section
PO BOX 458
Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458

Telephone (602) 417-2405

Fax (602) 417-2421
May 5, 2003 JANET NAPOLITANO
Governor
HERB GUENTHER
Director

Driller No. (,/Q z !.:5

Dear Well Driller:

The Department of Water Resources issued drilling authority one year ago for the well(s)
referenced by the file and registration numbers as indicated on the attached list. To date, our

records show that the well(s) has/have not been drilled.

If the well(s) has/have been drilled, Arizona Revised Statute §45-600 requires that the driller
furnish a complete and accurate Well Driller Report (log) within thirty (30) days of concluding
drilling.

If the well(s) has/have been drilled, the file needs the above mentioned report to bring the well
into compliance with the law and you should ensure that this is done.

If you have not drilled the well(s), but it is your intention to do so in the future, this is to advise
you that the well owner must refile a Notice of Intent to Drill in order to obtain authority to

commence driiling.

. Your immediate assistance is-appreciated. -If you-have any questions or need further information,
please contact Information Management staff at (602) 417-2405.

Thank you.

Creola Lasky, Supervisor
Information Management

DWR-55-60B-12/99(Rev.)






: DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SECTION G £ [ 7 E 1]
MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 458, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85001-0458 ' B

500 NORTH 3RD STREET, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-3903
PHONE (602) 417-2470 FAX (602) 417-2422

TOR/PIE
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL MONITOR/PIEZOM Ui MATER MGT

PLEASE READ GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM BEFORE COMPLETING.

section §45-396, Arizona Revised Statutes provide: Prior to drilling a manitor or piezometer well, a Notice of Intention to Drill shall be filed with the Department.

1. Wellland Location: 6. Owner of thwd of Wellgtzi: 10. Will this proposed well be associated
] SAME OUINEL 0F WS with a permit: Yes Sr\_(& No
ZL Nfﬂ 2%@ Z_,L Name ) If yes, Permit No.
TownshipU Rangeu Section
Mailing Address 11. Construction will start:
Se_uw _Swu _NE > o o\
10 Acre 40 Acre 160 Acre < City , State Zip Month Day Yoo
2. lPosition location of the well on the Telephone Na. 12. Period well will remain in usr
and: .
. 7. Consulting firm: 20D Months/@a :
Latitude % | o % E 24 Sw ’ >
Name 13. For monitoring wells, is pump
Longitudeloq o 24 ! g(ﬁ'z’" Q'PN( 'T?@_ﬂ-\l PN equipment to be installed?
: Contact Person
3. County; Coc\se Yes ND‘- No
Telephone No. (DS— ZV% ?QS\S
4. Owner of the well: (@) If yes, design pump capacity:
i _ i 8. Purpose of well drilled pursuant to
C . PETER BIRNGTT this notice:
Name . Monitor
r.0. 2o B3 Piezometer%_(&[@&%@., (b} What use will be made of the
Mailing Address .
Do UL’J\.—\‘*":? Bz 83608 9. if for deepening or modifying, list water:
City State Zip well registration number:
. ; 55- 14, Drilling Firm: :
Telephone No.(S59) 2496 ~-4H449
) FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY Poue TELRNOLOG{ER.
5. Lessee of the land of wellsite: Na
i File No% g\-i“sba\_&@ B ol W/ chroNA e
Filed = By, Mailing Address »
Name ioput I\ -TES~Cpy_ 30 § #ezg
' City Stat Zip
Mailing Address : DUPLICATE -
City Swte  Zip Aperaton 3 b3S
3 WR License Nym
Telephone No. AN =L \%“%fyr/?}fﬁ\ PY"OL‘L

ROC License Cat’egory

15. Proposed methad of abandonment of well after project is completed: &QM‘@\TT @?M J WIC"DD CA (%
i , pursuant to R12-15-816.

16. Is this well to monitor existing contamination? i :{(w Potential contamination N! 2 . Please explain:

I state that this Notice is filed in compliance with Rule A.A.C. R12-15-809 and R12-15-816(F), and is complete and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief and that | understand the conditions set forth on the reverse side of this form.

WiLLIAam R RADKE.

REFULE WMANKRATR, LESLIE CANYON NIWNR. | A7
FOR. .3 PETER. B MAET T J'(MLQM . A e V) i 0(,9!0\
Typed or Printed Name and Title Signature { ] Land Owner [] Lessee of Wellsite, Title Date

DWR-55-44a (Rev 3/96)





17.  If construction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Environmental Quality, who is the agency contact? N/S )

If construction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Water Resources, who is the agency contact?__ /N Pv

YN

18. WELL CONSTRUCTION PLAN:

a) Drilling method (mud rotary, hollow-stem auger, etc.) -P_GO( O] _QTQV\ ‘ idét?(z.\

‘. 0
* 'b) Borehole diameters: é inches from [ feet to L’/’O feet.
' inches from feet to feet.
¢) Casing materials (PVC), steel, hollow-stem auger, etc.) :
material 4’(%\-—— diameter 2. ™ inches from o feet to g @) feet,
material diameter inches from faet to feet,
d) Method of sealing at reductions W Jo\l ] -\_ ;
€) Annular seal materials (cement, grout, etc.,); method of placement (tremied, circulated):
material &RoUT method M0 from o fetto__ 2D feet
material method from feet to feet.

f) Filter packs (state material):

material from feet to ' feet.,

material from feet to . feet,
g) Perforations or screen specifications: . .

Type__ 0[OV SRan, CSOEL from /)7 @) feet to l’f@ feet

Type, ! from feet to i feat .
h) Method of well develdpment {bail, air Iift,vsurge) %At \ l/"

U

i) Will surface or conductor casing extend above grade?: Yes No \ 'FOO \

19. Include detailed construction diagram showing expected water depth in feet below land surface, and details of vault, if specified.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

1. Please submit two original notices, with original signatures, and a check or money order (no cash) in the amount of $10.00, to P.O.
Box 458, Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458 or hand deliver to 500 North 3rd Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004-3903.

CONDITIONS
If an individual other than the land owner or lessee, signs this no'tice','_an original letter of authorization from the land owner/lessee,

stating that the individual has permission to sign this specific Notice on their behalf, shall accompany the Notice of Intention to Drill
a Monitor/Piezometer Well form.

-
.

2. Construction and abandonment standards for all wells-shall be in accordance with A.A.C. R12-15-811 and R12-15-8316.

bt

Drilling of the well shall be completed within one year after the date of Notice.

e

A Well Driller Report is required within thirty days of completion of drilling. A Completion Report, is required to be filed with the
Department within thirty days after installation of pump equipment for monitor wells.

Pump equipment may not be installed on a well drilled for piezometer purposes. If a monitor well is pumped, pumping is limited to

the maximum amount required for monitor purposes, but in no case may exceed 35 gallons per minute and an annual volume of 10 acre
feet total.

5

6. AA.C. Rule R12-15-811.H.2, requires that: "A monitor well shall be identified as such on the vault cover or at the top of the steel casing.
Identification information will include well registration number."

7. Special construction standards required pursuant to A.A.C. Rule R12-15-821:

" DWR 55-44a (Rev 3/96)





MY EBRIYE ﬂ
NV - 7200 ||
GROUNDWATER MGT

Memorandum November 1, 2001
TO: Arizona Department of Water Resources
FROM: C.J. Peter Bennett
99-Bar Ranch
P.O.Box 1183
Douglas, AZ 85608
RE: Notice of Intention to Drill Monitor/Piezometer Well

Dear Arizona Department of Water Resources;

The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service’s Leslie Canyon National Wildlife Refuge has my
permission to drill a monitoring/piezometer well on my 99-Bar Ranch in the vicinity of

N 31°35'29.5" W 109 °29'36.2". This letter gives the Refuge Manager of Leslie Canyon
National Wildlife Refuge the limited right to file and sign for me any necessary applications for
permits to install this groundwater monitoring well. If you have any questions about this issue,
please contact me at the above address or call me at (559) 298-4999.

R e

C.J. Peter Bennett
Owner, 99-Bar Ranch






Leslie Creek Piezometer: 99Bar Ranch

—

2 Feet of Pipe above groundl

- T —QGround level IBB EGRIUE U
NOV - 7 2001

GROUNDWATER MGT

- 0-20 feet: cement grout
0-30 Feet: 2% steel casing

Expected water level: 25 feet below ground

7_1

20-40 feet: sand pa

30-40 Feet .010* screen, steel






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 North 3rd Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone (602) 417-2470
Fax (602) 417-2422

November 15, 2001

JANE DEE HULL
Governor

JOSEPH C. SMITH
C JPETER BENNETT Director

POBOX 1183
DOUGLAS, AZ 85608

Registration No. 55-58979%4
File No. D(21-28) 21 ACD

Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill a well. This is
returned to you as evidence of compliance with A.R.S. §45-596. A drilling card has been mailed to your
designated driller. Prior to drilling he must have it in his possession.

Since this well is being drilled as a Monitor well, or for Cathodic Protection, Grounding, Geotechnical or
Piezometer purposes, our standard driller report form is also being furnished to the driller. He is required
to complete it and return it to the Department within 30 days after the completion of the well. A
Completion Report form is being furnished for monitor wells where pump installation is authorized. This
must be completed within thirty days of installation as required by A.R.S. §45-600.

A Change of Well Information form is enclosed for your future use . If you deem it necessary to

change the location of the proposed well, please notify the Department on the enclosed form. A properly
amended Drilling Card will then be issued and must be in possession of the driller before drilling begins.
During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined that it must be abandoned, then a Well Abandonment
Completion Report must be submitted per R12-15-816.F.

Per A.R.S. §45-593, the person to whom a well is registered shall notify this Department of a change of
ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical characteristics of the well, in order to
keep the well registration file corrent and accurate.

Sincerely,

-,
5

< g L%LL&)&;\

Jeannie Aguilar
Water Resource Technician
Groundwater Management Support Section

Enclosures





DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SEfT]
MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 458, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85001-045

GEIVE

500 NORTH 3RD STREET, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-390

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL MONITOR/PIEZO W
| TG WATER MGT

PHONE (602) 417-2470 FAX (602) 417-2422

NOV - 7 2001

,—.
s |

PLEASE READ GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM BEFORE COMPLETING.

‘ection §45-396, Arizona Revised Statutes provide: Prior to drilling a monitor or piezometer well, a Natice of Intention to Drill shall be filed with the Department.

1. Welllland Location:

2\ s 2P ew 20

Township Range Section
Se u _Suwu _NE u
s 40 Acre 160 Acre

sition location of fhe well on the
land:

Latitude _ 2\
Longitudelo I o 24 ! %'?"‘
Cochise
4. Owner of the well:
C.J4d. Pl BNt T
Name
W83

T.0.BOo%

Mailing Address

pouars Az 8SK08
City " State Zip

3. .County:

Telephone Na.[SSX) 290 - 4494

[FRWEN

PSP QRN

0 %5245

6. Owner of the Land of Waellsite:
SAame IS OWINEL o=

Name

Mailing Address

City State Zip

a Telephone No.. . -

. 7. Consuiting firm:

Namﬁhl L

Contact Person

OGN

Telephone No. CDg ZV% 3“75‘8

8. Purpose of well drilled pursuant to
this notice:
Monitor

Piezometer LV LOlEl -

9. Iif for deepening or modiiying, list
well registration number:
55- :
I T SRS Sy

e ostie b

10. Will this proposed well be associated
with a permit: ,Yes_&k_ No
If yes, Permit No.

11. Construction will start:
| 2 \(O o\ -
~ Month Day Yeoor

12. Period well will remain in use

13. For monitoring wells, is pump
equipment to be installed?

Yes NDV No

(@) If yes, design pump capacity:

(b) What use will be made of the

water:

14. Dirilling Firm:

- ’L'Jsou; ’IggANoLOEr =<

N8 0L Y L/ CREONAR VR

Mailing Address

@;m&—ﬁ;tﬁz_@ﬁ g
Zip

41’7’( ’142- 2185
Telephone No.
S

mber

; CAT .

ROC License Cat‘egory
LD AP

_______, pursuant to R12-15-816.

DWR License
L

A-O4

ease explain:

state that this Netice is filed in compliance with Rulé AA.C. R12-15-809 and R1 2-15-816(F), and is complete and correct to the
-st of my knowledge and belief and that | understand the conditions set forth on the reverse side of this form.

WILLIAM R. RADKS.

RIFULE VMANAATR, LESLLE cason NIWR.

FORL .9 PETER 'B‘i.HME.TT

Mo O~ vedlea

nfou,lot

‘ped or Printed Name and Title

VR-55-44a (Rev 3/96)

Signature [ ] Land Owner [ ] Lessee of Wellsite, Title

Date





mao

VARIANCE CHECKLIST - HYDROLOGY

DATE RECEIVED //- 7-O) POTENTIAL REG. N2 55- 55 9 79
DATE TO HYDRO 1 I- K -1/
DATE TO GMSS /-7 0| 55- THRU 55-
FRONT OF N.O.I COMPLETE/CORRECT: YES “ NO____
VARIANCE (?) LETTER RECEIVED YES NO_T
WELL DIAGRAM (?) RECEIVED YES &~ NO____|
SITE PLAN (?) RECEIVED YES NO _&——
TYPE AND NUMBER OF WELLS:

MONITOR CATHODIC PROTECTION

! PIEZOMETER GROUNDING

GEOTECHNICAL HEAT PUMP

MINERAL EXPLORATION

WATER PRODUCTION ____ OTHER

DESCRIBE TYPE OF WELL
VARIANCE:
| REQUIRED GRANTED
_t-  NOTREQUIRED _______ NOT GRANTED
LETTER ISSUED

ATTENTION!!! NOTICE OF INTENT TEAM:
HARD COPY OF LETTER TO FOLLOW
CALL FOR PICKUP

COMMENTS: o ([, ] )

NOI Variance Checklist for Hydrology - 01/12/00





ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SECTION
500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

THIS AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE IN POSSESSION OF THE DRILLER DURING ALL DRILL OPERATIONS
WELL REGISTRATION NO:  55-589794
AUTHORIZED DRILLER: HOLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. LICENSE NO: 675

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL A PIEZOMETER WELL(S) HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT BY:

WELL OWNER: C J PETER BENNETT PO BOX 1183 DOUGLAS, AZ 85608

The well(s} is/are to be located in the:
SE ':of the SW "% of the NE % Section 21 Township 21 SOUTH Range 28 EAST
No. of wells in this project: 1

THIS AUTHORIZATION EXPIRES AT MIDNIGHT ON THE 6TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2002

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT

s

THE DRILLER MUST FILE A LOG OF THE WELL
WITHIN 30, DAYS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING

e







] .
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Report

Information Management Unit f il [‘T: "q ,
P.O. Box 458, Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458 P T Rl F('
(602) 771-8527 * (800) 352-8488 | n Well Log
www.water.az.gov F'” JLiad . _ j
FILE NUMBER
This report should be prepared by the driller in detail and file? HyJTh(the*?qpartr{nrept)w%ui D(24-30) 13 ACA
30 days following completion of the well. TG LGl st WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

** PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY **

55- 212321

PERMIT NUMBER ( IF ISSUED )

F7-|

SECTION 1. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION
Driliing Firm
NAME DWR LICENSE NUMBER
|§ GEOMECHANICS SOUTHWEST, INC. 498
= ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER
s 5839 S. BELVEDERE AVE 520-889-7787
CITY/STATE/ZIP FAX
TUCSON, AZ 85706
SECTION 2. REGISTRY INFORMATION
Well Owner Location of Well

FULL NAME OF COMPANY, ORGANIZATION OR INDIVIDUAL

WELL LOCATION ADDRESS (IF ANY)

SAN BERNARDING NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE TOou < A’Z,
MAILING ADDRESS TOWNﬁ RANGE EE!W) SECTION 180 ACRE 40 ACRE 10 ACRE
ATTN: BILL RADKE PO BOX 3509 245 20 | \3 NE w|Sw wlyt
CITY /STATE / ZIP LATITUDE LONGITUDE
[} " < . »
DOUGLAS, AZ 85607 Degrees Minutes SecondsN Degrees Minutes Secondsw

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND TITLE

METHOD OF LATITUDE / LONGITUDE (CHECK ONE} [] *GPS: Hand-Held

D USGS Quad Map D Conventional Survey D *GPS: Survey-Grade

TELEPHONE NUMBER

520-364-2104

FAX

LAND SURFACE ELEVATION AT WELL
Feet Above Sea Level

WELL NAME (e.g., MW-1, PZ-3, Lot 25 Well, Smith Well, etc.)

P

METHOD OF ELEVATION (CHECK ONE) D *GPS: Hand-Held

D USGS Quad Map D Conventional Survey [:| *GPS: Survey-Grade

IF GPS WAS USED, GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATE DATUM (CHECK ONE)

[] NaDs3 ] Other (please specify):
COUNTY ASSESSOR'S PARCEL |D NUMBER

BOOK MAP PARCEL
Codnise 0 0 |

SECTION 3. WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Drill Method Method of Well Development Method of Sealing at Reduction Points

CHECK ONE CHECK ONE CHECK ONE

J Air Rotary O] Airlift None

% Bored or Augered O Bai ] Packed

] Cable Tool O Surge Back £ Swedged

0 Dual Rotary L] surge Pump ] welded

O Mud Rotary [J Other (please specify) [ Other {please specify)

[] Reverse Circulation

O Driven NIk

[ Jetted Condition of Well Construction Dates

] Air Percussion / Odex Tubing CHECK ONE N DATE WELL CONSTRUCTION STARTED

L1 Other (please specify) (1 Capped /‘Pf ’ L-l- O

D Pump [nstalled DATE WELL CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED

-l -0l .

I state that this notice is filed in compliance with A.R.S. § 45-596 and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

EILLING FIRM

Brethgnics D) e

SIGNATURE OF QUALIFYING PARTY DATE

I >

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 1 of 4

LEST To™ M-olf

#og,





Well Driller Report and Well Log

WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

55- 212321

[ SECTION 4. WELL. CONSTRUCTION DESIGN (AS BUILT) (attach additional page if needed)

DEPTH OF BORING

Feet Below Land Surface

DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL . -

Feet Below Land Surface

Water Level Information

STATIC WATER LEVEL DATE MEASURED TIME MEASURED IF FLOWING WELL, METHOD OF FLOW REGULATION
N / P Feet Below Land Surface [Cvaive (] Cther: MN/A
Borehole Installed Casing
DEPTH FROM DEPTH FROM MATERIAL TYPE ( X )| PERFORATION TYPE {X)
SURFACE SURFACE yls z ] w B
wls SLOT SIZE
FROM To  [BOREHOLE| rrom T0 OUTER | 4| |, | IFOTHER |S|E[&| 2|} | IFOTHER ¥ ANY
DIAMETER DIAMETER | | 3 | & TYPE r|lu|®|lelb TYPE, y
{fest) { feat ) {inches) { feet ) { feet ) {inches) =& | < ! olelel=l¥ finchas)
@ DESCRBE |x [z |W|Z|® | DESCRBE
z
2 |3
o w
O || | p |24 2" X X
24 gt [ 27 Y 4 0
Installed Annular Material
DEPTH FROM ANNULAR MATERIAL TYPE (X) FILTER PACK
SURFACE w | BENTONITE
o, |~
Q =] -4
w =20 g
w
FROM TO w| w|Wa|Zs 0 m
(foat ey | 3| BEERY 2| |G IF OTHER TYPE OF ANNULAR MATERIAL, S |z SIZE
z|zogled 2] | = DESCRIBE 3 &
Q [==|2 Slm o
O |<mie | @ o
i 5=
27

0 [%

e

20

A

40

S

10-70

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 2 of 4






Well Driller Report and Well Log

WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

55- 212321

SECTION 5. GEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

Check (X) every
interval where water
was encountered

DEPTH FROM SURFACE DESCRIPTION
FROM TO Describe material, grain size, color, etc.
(feet) {feet)
7} N L
0 Y | Top Soi

G

2.

A

4

(/10*—4\

Sevoy bravet

24

Ly

C LAY

DWR-55-55 {Revised 03/07/06) Page 3 of 4






Well Driller Report and Well Log

WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER

55- 212321

SECTION 6. WELL SITE PLAN

NAME OF WELL OWNER

SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

COUNTY ASSESSCR'S PARCEL ID NUMBER
BOOK MAP 0 PARCEL

0

Piease draw the following: (1) the boundaries of property on which the well was located; (2) the proposed well
location; (3) the locations of all septic fank systems and sewer systems an the property or within 100 feet of the well
location, even if on neighbaring properties; and (4) any permanent structures on the property that may aid in locating

the well.

Please indicate the distance between the well location and any septic tank system or sewer system.

@\Jrcu Tooxed  LoOCadion

1":

ft

DWR-55-55 (Revised 03/07/06) Page 4 of 4
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
3550 N. Central Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone (602) 771-8500
Fax (602) 771-8691

June 01, 2006

Janet Napolitano

Governor
SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE Herbert R. Guenther
ATTN: BILL RADKE Director
PO BOX 3509
DOUGLAS, AZ 85607 Registration No. 55-212321
File No. D(24-30) 13 ACA
Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill (NOI) a
Monitor/Piezometer/Environmental Well, which you recently filed with this Department pursuant to
AR.S. § 45-596. This is to inform you that the Department has approved the NOI and has mailed a
drilling card authorizing the drilling of the well to your designated well drilling contractor. The driller may
not begin drilling until he has received the drilling card, which he must keep in his possession at the well
site during drilling.

Well drilling activities must be completed within one year after the date the NOI was filed with the
Department, If drilling is not completed within one year, you must file a new NOI before proceeding
with further drilling. Ifit is necessary to change the location of the proposed well, you may not proceed
with drilling until you file an amended NOI with the Department. A properly amended drilling card will
then be issued and must be in the possession of the well drilling contractor before drilling begins.

Since this well is being drilled as a monitor or piezometer well, or for remediation purposes, our standard
Well Driller Report and Well Log form (DWR form 55-55) is being furnished to the well drilling
contractor. This form must be filed with the Department within 30 days after completion of the well. A
Pump Installation Completion Report form (DWR form 55-56) is being furnished to the well owner for
monitor wells where a pump installation is authorized. This must be completed within 30 days of
installing a pump as required by A R.S. § 45-600. During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined
that it must be abandoned, then a Well Abandonment Completion Report (DWR form 55-58) must be
submitted per R12-15-816(F).

Please be advised that A.R.S. § 45-593(C) requires the person to whom a well is registered to notify the
Department of a change of ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical
characteristics of the well, in order to keep the well registration file current and accurate. Any change
in well information or a request to change well driller must be filed on a Request to Change Well
Information form (DWR form 55-71A), which is enclosed for your future use.

Sincerely,

/ 4,
ﬂ’l/ha_z__a,,, Ly
Monica Phillips

NOI Unit
Enclosures Water Management Support Section
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Arizona Department of Water Resources . $150 FEE
Water Management Support Section . Notice of Intent to_
P.0O. Box 458 « Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0458 Drill, Deepen, or Modify a
(602) 417-2470 - (800) 352-8488 Monitor / Piezometer / Environmental Well
www water.az.gov
AMA TINA B B
< Review instructions prior plefiig inthlagk orifue |Bk. """ FILE NUMBER
% You mustinclude with your :E I‘@n E) % ‘w E EET—E e ‘f D » 15 ACA’
= $150 check or money ord: rie filing fee. ;_ J—f I 7 :
*  Well construction diagram: ing all specifications listed in Segf %W‘_W NUMBER
% Authority forfee: AR.S. § MAY 2 5 20&6 &01—0 56 - 5'/;3;'/

~ PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY *{__
SECTION 1. REGISTRY|INFORMATIONER MGT

Well Type |_Proposed-Action Location of Well
CAECK ONE CHECK ONE WELL LOCA@; ADDRESS (IF ANF/ A—l M
24 Monitor B4 Drill New Well Sﬂn) (NA(B [Py Iﬂdﬁ ‘/J \ ‘(( {3‘{9&
[ Piezometer O Deepen [ TOWNSHIP (N/S)|RANGE (E7W) [ SECTION TUACRE
O Vadose Zone [ Modify 29S | 30€ | /3 NE Y ,SbJ Y ”E Y
O Air Sparging if Deepaning or Modifyi OR'S PARCELTD NUMBER
O Soil Vapor Extraction | WECLREGISTRRTION NUMEER™ ™ Book I MAP | ParceL
7] Other {please specify): 55 - TCCATED
C oS

SECTION 2. OWNER INFORMATION
Well Owner Landowner (if different from Well Owner

§ @:marchm Nﬁﬁﬁoua\ W\Mr{t Ez(uqa. 0.8, Fish + (WA e Secvwe

MAILING ADDRESS

D0 60x 3509 P.O. Box 1306

CIY ISTATE T ZIF COOGE . CITY 7 STATE 7 ZIP CODE

AZ 85607 A\bnghe(?h{’, N BTiod

AND ATTLE

61 \ ehbk(_ ng{\noe— M"‘Aﬁ/ Aﬁme_s B{'QS\:P‘ o H)/A i 6\ o _5\.5‘\'

[ TELEPHONE NUMBER

530 3GY-aloy 309-3130 S05 QY- 796 2Y8-7450

SECTION 3. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION

rilling Firm Consultant if applicable)
/% eonec\hm'ug S Sovt\{r\weS‘\, T, USFLQS: Brandn & wﬁ\e( e soncces

[ CONTACT PERSCN NAME

493 07944)  A-oY Dames  Baska

TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER

540 839-1787 |SA0 899-856] |50S QY8-796I |  A¥E-T7450
¢ (0 RSJ-0554  ©O3 aSa-07d] Ame? Broska @ s, GOV

ARlANSEGRANIE“
SECTION = pn

Questionerl:lJlHL ﬁl;uUth[Vl[:N ¥es | No [ Explanation:

2-inch annular spaces are special standards required for wells
1. Are all annular spaces between the casing(s) and the p i
borehale for the placement of grout at least 2 inches? located in and near groundwater contamination sites (such as

CERCLA, WQARF, DOD, LUST).
2. Is the screened or perforated interval of casing greater 100-foot maximum screen intervals are a speqal s,tand_and for
than 100 feet in length? wells located in and near groundwater contamination sites (such
as CERCLA, WQARF, DOD, LUST). .

3. Are you requesting a variance to use thermoplastic The wells must be constructed in a vault ag defined_in A. A C.
casing in lieu of steel casing in the surface seal? ?Q m R12a15 801(27), AP OJE g rouand
4. Is there another well name or identification number >< ool

associated with this well?
5. Have construction plans been coordinated with the IF YES, PLEASE STATE AGENCY CONTACT & PHONE NUMBER

Arizona Department of Environmentat Quality?
6. For monitor wells, is dedicated pump equipment to be

>< IF YES, PLEASE STATE

installed? DESIGN PUMP CAPACITY Gallons per Minute
7. Will the well registration number be stamped on the IF NG, WHERE WILL THE REG ?
vault cover or on the upper part of the casing? ><

DWR 55-44A (REV 12/19/03) Page 1 of 2
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O Driven
O Jetted "Msthod of Sealing at Reduction Points ' |
O Air Percussion f Odex Tubing “CRECK ONE
O Other (please specify): B None O fiush Mount in a vault
] Welded B4 Extend 1’ above grade
DE@EHWE Swedged 'b(:oc:\’m FEALS
Oer (s spoc) PR oot ok
er (please specify): -
MAY 25 2006 P Ay

Attach a well col

SURFACE
FROM TO
{Teet) (fesat)

i
St

B R R S RS S T

[i‘EPTH FROM-
SURFACE
BOREHOLE OUTER ||t
DIAMETER FROM TO DIAMETER | i |~ |
(inches) (feat) {feat) {inches) th <
v

¢ abelmg aII peclﬁcatlons bélow e

PERFORATION TYPE (T)

IF OTHER
TYPE,
DESCRIBE

w z

g o $ w

sl |xlln

2 282 |x| wFoTHER SLOT SIZE
i3 |eiZ|E TYPE, IF ANY

2 g|wi5|G | oescrise (inches)

HE S EH N

@ &

O

Ho

G

30

>=<

RA)

40

DEPTH FROM o g
SURFACE | BENTONITE
85z
= R o
I
21z 4olg2ic o | B IF OTHER TYPE OF ANNULAR MATERIAL, g|u
FROM o |plof@clo@igie |y DESCRIBE = Size
(feet) eey |Z |5 P&l IZE |3 218
[ o = [4] w
(&) = o o
i S
Z Ol
%)

O

A0

X

IF THIS WELL HAS NESTED CASINGS,
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EXPECTED DEPTH TO WATER
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| state that this notice is filed in compliance with A.R.S. § 45-596 and is complete and correct 1o the best of my knowledge and belief
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE

William R. Radke, Refuge Manager
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE

William R. Radke, Refidge Manager

L AAMIOIMA . 96*0!44—\ S/24] Dl.a

WNER, IF IONS) DATI
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United States Department of the Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service
Branch of Water Resources
PO Box 1306
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 248-7961

May 22, 2006 e L
NOI - Section J L wal 25 2006

Arizona Department of Water Resources E 7 s s )

PO Box 458 5 COOUNDWATER #2007

Phoenix, AZ 85001-9458 U

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find three (3) Notice of Intent to Drill forms (ADWR # 55-44A) for a
series of monitor wells to be constructed at the San Bernardino National Wildlife Refuge near
Douglas, AZ.

With regards to well construction, for two of the three wells to be drilled, we are seeking
a variance from the standard practice of grouting the first 20 feet of casing below land surface. It
is expected that water levels will only be 10 feet below land surface at the location of these two
wells and as such, we expect to grout only 10 feet of the upper blank casing.

Also, we would like to request that the surface vaults be extended to a length of 3 feet
above land surface. Since we will be frequently visiting these wells and working at the wells, it is
desirable that the vaults not be flush with the ground surface.

Please contact me if you have any questions or if you need more information at (505)
248-7961.

Sincerely, z i

James Broska
Hydrologist
Branch of Water Resources





Shannon Reif - San Bernardino NWR Variance Request Page 1

From: <Bill_Radke@fws.gov> 55 ’Z l 23 2 ,

To: <slreif@azwater.qov>

Date: 06/01/2006 2:55PM

Subject: San Bernardino NWR Variance Request
Sharnnon;

The San Bernardino National Wildlife Refuge in Cochise County, Arizona is
owned and operated by the United States Fish and Wildlife Service. Refuge
Manager William R. Radke is the administrator of this Federal property and
Hydrologist James Broska provides Regional Office water resources support
for the Federal property. Both Radke and Broska are employed by the U.S.
Fish & Wildlife Service and have authority defegated by our agency to
request this variance as the “landowner” or "well owner." The three
monitoring wells will be utilized to measure the effects of riparian

restoration efforts on the National Wildlife Refuge. Thank you for your

help with this issue. Please contact me if you have any questions or
concerns.

Sincerely, Bill Radke (520) 364-2104x101

EGCEIVE
=

CC: <James_Broska@fws.gov>
JUN -1 2006

L

WATER MGT






Arizona Department of Water Resources
Water Management Support Section

(602) 417-2470 + (800) 352-8488

Notice of Intent to
Drill, Deepen, or Modify a
Monitor / Piezometer / Environmental Well

$150 FEE

I'oé

%

www.water.az.gov

Review instructions prior to completing form in black or biue ink.

You must include with your Notice:

$150 check or money order for the filing fee.

Well construction diagram, labeling all specifications listed in Section

Authority forfee: AR.S. § 45-596.

~ PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY **

TN 8 = FIENOMBER ]
R TE ”ﬁs‘—‘_—"
TE [ WOARF  GERGLA | NUMBER
-3 23>

SECTION 1. REGISTRY INFORMATION

Well Tme

[+

Lacation of Well

‘E?c L""ﬂ'(‘gi‘.,,"'.‘“U’,A..,m; w.m& @ pe

AZ

O Monitor ﬁ Drill New Well
{0 Piezometer O Deepen 10 ACRE
O Vadose Zone O Modify 295 l 30€ | 13 |NE « ..be ‘/4 NE Y%
{1 Air Sparging It Deepening or Modifying: | “ '
[ Soil Vapor Extraciion | WELL REGISTRATIOR RUREER BOOK J wW [ & ol p i
O Other (pleass specif): 55 - TOCATE G o ie
COC.\’\'\SL D r
[ SECTION 2. OWNER INFORMATION . ; _ MAY 28 mnn
[ Well Owner IF":LT““" if different frc i Owner})
Sas Covomeions Nﬁhm\ Whi HL e U.S. Fish 4 L N e SRR
3 MAILCNG ADDRESS LA SRR
PO, Box 3509 PO. Rox 1305
mmmm—: mw;srnerm
35607 wpwecgnt, N ET103

mm%uéﬂnmr
B Calke K

QQ{\@E— W\‘\NA)e/

\-\yc\ o n_5..S‘T

_é Broska

530 36Y-dloy

3e9-3130

0§ _aY§- 7961

.;)‘/8 7450

SECTION 3. DRILLING AUTHORIZATION

Consultant (If applicabl
comnmzm&u pplicatle)

q93
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MONITOR/PLEZOMETER WELL

FILING FEE $10.00

Section § 45-596, Arizona Revised Statutes provide: Prior to drilling a monitor ,‘ i oL

~

Operations Division
15 SOUTH 15TH AVENUE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

¥

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL MONITOR/PIEZOMETE}

Intention to Drill shall be filed with the Department.

1.

WELL LOCATION:

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES |

R/PIE
.lf ;E

MONIT ETER WELL
lf]

i(:r‘}:" EE $10.00

7. Consulting Firm: Heber Mining 10. Construction will start:

10/1/95
L( N['S @ / @W‘ ( Kj( Contact Person: Month Day Year
-g Townsth Range ‘ Section
' Phone: 11. Period well will remain in
1 Nw/e SW e SW s _ 15
10 ACRE 40 ACRE 160 ACRE 8. Purpose of well drilled pursuant to use YEArS  Months/Years
this notice
2. Position location of the well on 12. For monitoring wells, is pump
the land: Monitor equipment to be installed?
Latitude ?)‘ 0 1 0 'Lfg- - Piezometer __X Yes No
Longitude [O C1 L(ﬂ ) 00 * 9. If for deepening or modifying, (a) If yes, design pump
Well Registration Number capacity
3. County: Co e (b) What use will be made of the
55- water
4. O f t e £ site: |
us ‘f:l?g aﬁﬁ ? 1‘% ervice 13. Drilling fixrm:
Pé\I Box 1306 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE eber Mining
Address OFFICE RECORD 22010 N. 21st Ave
ABQ, NM _87103-1306 - 14CCA| Bddess
City State  Zip | |File N7 (24=30) 5/ Phoenix, AZ 85027
City State Zip
5. Lessee of the land of wellsite: Filed A&L By b
. DWR Li .
. m Gﬁ; l 8 1995 icense No. 269
073350 class Ad
Address / DUPLICATE ROC License classification
a0 2L
City State Zip Mailed / 2'/ .S By 14. Is the proposed wellsite within 100 feet
6. Owner of well Registration 55- SSRAC=2 of a septic tank system, sewage

16.

17.

el S

disposal area, landfill, hazardous waste

US Fish and Wildlife Service AMA/INA [ facility, storage area of hazardous
P&Npwec 1306 material or petroleum storage areas

WIS 4/ S/B — and-tanks? — .. . .
- - Forl it Mol XL 7 [
87103-1306 gsﬂir—~~"~—“~~~m—w—~};h<

A%NM ’ State Zip !’ it;:? gil:i!
IR e

U SEP 201095 1ol

Proposed method of abandenment of well after project is completed: Backfilled with cement grput. i ’
e

Is this well to monitor existing contamination? NO Potential contamination
be used for monitoring water table elevation.

NO : ;7;,E ft‘r 0

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Fill out this form in DUPLICATE and send WITH $10.00 FEE to 15 South 15th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85007.

For specific instructions, limitations and conditions, see the reverse side of this form.
Must be signed by land owner or lessee.

Secction §45-596(D), provides that the Director shall determine that all information required on form has been submitted. If not, the person filing will

be notified and the drilling, deepening, or modification of the well may not proceed.

I state that Notice is filed in compliance with Section § 45-596 and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I
understand the conditions set forth on the reverse side of this form.

O % STREVR

Typed or Printed Name

v
Sighdturel/ X} Land Owner [ ] Lessce of wellsite

Slao/as—
Date





-
e
18. If construction plans hav&)een coordinated with Arizona Department of Environmental Quality, who isthe

agency contact? &~
If construction plans bhfﬁ been coordinated with Arizona Department of Water Resources, who is the agency

contact?

19. WELL CONSTRUCTION PLAN
a) Drilling method (mud rotary, hellow-stem auger, etc.) HoLLaal stew P(L)GEQ\‘

b) Borehole diameters: E2 inches from O feetto Lt T feet.

inches from feet to feet.
¢) Casing materials (PVC, steel, hollow-stem auger, etc.)
material STEES(C diameter ) inches from 0 feetto \ Yo feet
material diameter - inches from feet to feet

d) Method of sealing at reductions TR0 D 'de LJOLF:YZS
e) Annular seal materials (cement, grout, etc.); method of placement (tremied, circulated) j
!A 5 feet

material C~Rous— method " TEOWNIED from . feet to

material method from feet to feet
f) Filter packs (state material):

material N : from feet to feet
material S from feet to feet

g) Perforations or screen specifications:

type _STEEL _QCQRSEN Y SR AnG— from {L{o feet to ((‘(\f" feet

type from feet to feet
h) Method of well development (bail, air lift, surge) BALC
i) Will surface or conductor casing extend above grade: Yes_¥X__ _No

20.  Include detailed construction diagram showing expected water depth in feet below land surface, and details of

vault, if specified. . N

TIONS

I. Construction and abandonment standards for all wells shall be in accordance with A.A.C. R12-15-811 and
R12-15-816.

IL. Drilling of the well shall be completed within one (1) year after the date of Notice.

III. A Well Driller Report, is required within 30 days of completion of drilling. A Completion Report, is required -
to be filed with the Department within 30 days after installation of pump equipment for monitor wells.

IV. Pump equipment may not be installed on a well drilled for piezometer purposes. If a monitor well is
pumped, pumping is limited to the maximum amount required for monitor purposes, but in no case
m b llons per min n annual vol re ft otal.

V. AA.C. Rule R12-15-811.H.2, requires that: “A monitor well shall be identified as such on the vault
cover or at the top of the steel casing. Identification information will include well registration number.”

. VL Special construction standards required pursuant to A.A.C. Rule R12-15.821:

DWR-55-44a 9/92 (Rev.)
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HEBER MINING
& EXPLORATION COMPANY

22010 N. 21st. Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85027
(602) 780-0023 -- FAX: (602) 780-0026





HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

22010 N. 21st Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85027 « (602) 780-0023 * (520) 535-4084 Heber » (602) 780-0026 Fax

gea-environmental drilling services
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{HYDROLOGY DIV,

Ms. Sharon Masek

Hydrology Department

Arizona Department of Water Resources
500 North Third Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

RE: REQUEST FOR DRILLING PERMITS AND A VARIANCE FOR
THE INSTATLIATION OF FOUR (4) PIEZOMETERS AT

SAN BERNARDINO NWR
Dear Ms. Masek:
In accordance with our conversation on Monday, Sepiember 25, 1995, 1 contact Mr. Paul
Tashjian of the U.S. Fish and Wildlife concerning your questions and the need for revised well

design diagrams and variance requests.

Attached are the revised piezometer design diagrams for this project. They are as follows:

1 SB-1 and SB-2 are 45-foot piezometers requiring no variance
2) SB-3 is a 145-foot piezometer that requires no variance
3) SB-4 is a 15-foot deep piezometer which will require a variance to reduce the

surface seal to 5-feet. The cuarrent water table in the vicinity of this piezometer
is 5-fect and therefore the reduced surface seal is necessary to ensure proper
pertormance of this piezometer.






Ms. Sharon Masek - Hydrology Division
ADWR - September 29, 1995
Page 2

Thank you in advance for your consideration of the one variance now desired at this site and
thank you for your help in calling this problem to our attention. In the event you have further
questions concerning these piezometers, contact Mr. Tashjian at (505) 248-7958 or myself at
(602) 780-0023.

Respectfully submitted,

HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

P. Don Ulses, C.E.T.
President

PDU/ljp

Enclosure
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United States Department of the Interi
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
Post Office Box 1306
Albuquerque, N.M. 87103

GROUNDWATER MGT

In Reply Refer To:
Region 2/WR AUG 23 1995

Arizona Department of Water Resources
Operations Division

500 North 3rd

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Dear Sir:

Our permits and design for the installation of four piezometers for the San Bernardino
National Wildlife Refuge and two piezometers for the Leslie Creek National Wildlife
Refuge are enclosed. We have included with these permits a $60 money order for the
State of Arizona processing fee ($10 per piezometer). The designs for the piezometers are
in variance from your specifications since our surface seal will be only 10 feet thick to
avoid clogging of the screened section. We are requesting a variance approval from your
office. We are making the wells 15-145 feet deep so that we are both insured of collecting
data during drought cycles and of collecting information on the vertical gradient of the
groundwater flow. The screened section is the bottom 5 feet of the well and will always
be submerged. These piezometers will solely be used for monitoring water table
elevations and will never be pumped nor used for testing water quality.

268158
If you have any questions regarding our design, please call Paul Tashjian at (505)766-5966.

Sincerely,

e BSho

Regional Director

Enclosures

ey,

DO NS ATED fan
lg_ugwmaw:m;:f? MGT|






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SECTION
500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-3903

THIS AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE IN POSSESSION OF THE DRILLER DURING ALL DRILL OPERATIONS

WELL REGISTRATION NO: 55-552203

AUTHORIZED DRILLER: HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION LICENSE NO: 269
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL A PIEZOMETER WELL HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT BY:
CONSULTANT: HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION

WELL OWNER: U. S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

The well(s) is/are to be located in the:

NW 1/4 of the SW1/4 ofthe SW1/4 Section 14 Township 24 SOUTH Range 30 EAST

No. of wells in this project: 1

THIS AUTHORIZATION EXPIRES AT MIDNIGHT ON THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1996.

CHIEF, GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT

THE DRILLER MUST FILE A LOG OF THE WELL
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 North Third Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone (602) 417-2470
Fax (602) 417-2422

October 12, 1995

U. S. Fish & Wildlife Service
P. O. Box 1306
Albguerque, NM 87103-1306

RE: Registration No. 55-552201 thru 55-552206
File No. Various

Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill a well. This
is returned to you as evidence of compliance with AR.S. §45-596. A drilling card has been
mailed to your designated driller. Prior to drilling he must have it in his possession.

Since this well is being drilled as a Monitor well, or for Cathodic Protection, Grounding,
Geotechnical or Piezometer purposes, our standard driller report form is also being furnished to
the driller. He is required to complete it and return it to the Department within 30 days after the
completion of the well. A Completion Report form is being furnished for monitor wells where
pump installation is authorized. This must be completed within thirty days of installation as
required by A.R.S. §45-600..

A Change of Well Information form is enclosed for your future use . If you deem it necessary
to change the location of the proposed well, please notify the Department on the enclosed form.
A properly amended Drilling Card will then be issued and must be in possession of the driller
before drilling begins. During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined that it must be
abandoned, then a Well Abandonment Completion Report must be submitted per R12-15-816.F.

Per AR.S. §45-593, the person to whom a well is registered shall notify this Department of a

change of ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical characteristics of
the well, in order to keep the well registration file current and accurate.

Sincerely,

Dorothy Boggs
Groundwater Permit Specialist





RECEIPT

U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

P. 0. BOX 1306
ALBURGUERQUE, NM 87103-1306

N2 23327

STATE OF ARIZONA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 NORTH THIRD STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004
(602) 417-2405

ENTRY CODE ___ 55

FILE NO. 55-552201 THRU 55-552206
ITEM DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
FILING FEE FOR NOI TO DRILL A WELL 10.00 60.00
REG. NO. 55-552201 THRU 55-552206
FILE NO. VARIOUS
) 4
ol ff, . g 1y : :-jy
MONEY ORDER #63217201904
CHECK NO. FEE ACCOUNT NO. TOTAL $ 60.00
CHIT NO. RECEIVED BY DB DATE - 10-11-95

IPS 1821 ~ Rev. 4/91






e
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona §5004

WELL DRILLER REPORT

This report should be prepared by the driller in all detail and filed with the Department within 30 days
following completion of the well.

1.

W N

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

DWR-55-55-7/95 (Rev.)

. ; T\"‘ |
HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION 2T
22010 N. 21ST AVENUE Tl
PHOENIX, AZ 85027 Nov i

27 1995 ,:U_J/

Owner Name: (2. Fion % WA\ fe Seruice D AA T [

Address: —VVURUS MGOT |

Street State Zip et
Location, 24 NS) __ %0 (EW M % NW % oW % o
Township Range Section 10-acre 40-acre 160-acre
Well Registration No. 55-_ %5 272.0% (Required)
Permit No., A (If issued)
DESCRIPTION OF WELL

Total depth of hole 925 ft.

Type of casing res)

Diameter and length of casing_ 2. in. from__ O to %5' , in from to,

Method of sealing at reduction points___ A

Perforated from____%e' to 55"  from t0 from to

Size of cuts . 020 Number of cuts per foot LBO

If screen was installed: Length ) ft. Diam 2. in. Type_ “oreel

Method of construction_ced W AViA jn TO HRe o5

(drilled, dug, driven, bored, jetted, etc) . ‘

Date started Ock 5 )=

Month Day ’Year
Date completed O 25 a9
Month Day Year
Depth to water S W Wite Dx \\\m ft. (If flowing well, so state)

Describe point from which depth measurements were made, and give sea-level elevation if available
Ebdb‘lt’vmd) avoundy nean  well

If flowing well, state method of flow regulation: [T A
Remarks ""9&* Al m *h) 95:@&- V\&?\\UE_

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
OFFICE RECORD

Registration No. 55-552203
File No. D(24 30)14CCB _
Received”

ENTEREDTCT 3739‘3

Entered






LOG.OF WELL

Indicate depth at which water was first encountered, and the depth and thickness of water bearing beds. If water
is artésian, indicate depth at which encountered, and depth to which it rose in well.

From To | Déscn’ption of fofmation material
(feet) (feet)
D 25 |G Gily  SAD_Gravel & Covlles

“Rolow of Bariug @ 75"

Yrilling

Grouncdwater @ 156 While

I hereby certify that this well was drilled by me(or under my supervision), and that each and all statements
herein contained are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Driller Name: e gec (Y

ol Co,

SRt

507271

tate

22810 W, 2T Do,

7-"190- O0Z%

Signature of Driller







ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

¥
WELL DRILLER REPORT

This report should be prepared by the driller in all detail and filed with the Depaffs)
following completion of the well.

G =
Le:’[}[;yl

L. HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION
22010 N. 21ST AVENUE

~— ]

PHOENIX, AZ 85027 KOS fr=+
2. Owner Name:__ (4. &, Eiad & WA ife  Sexuice e
Address:

Street City State Zip

3. Location;___ZA NfS) __ %0 (BWw M v NW % oW Y s
Township Range Section 10-acre 40-acre 160-acre
4, Well Registration No. 55-_29 22.02. (Required)
5. Permit No. NA (If issued)
DESCRIPTION OF WELL

6. Total depth of hole 145 ft.
7. Type of casing “Heel
8. Diameter and length of casing__Z.__in. from__ O __to 45", in from, to
9. Method of sealing at reduction points LNTAY
10. Perforated from__\40' to  |AS' from _to from to
11. Size of cuts  0%0 Number of cuts per foot 0O
12. If screen was installed: Length = ft. Diam A in, Type__ “otree
13. Method of construction_cbed Av D, e

(drilled, dug, driven, bored, jetted, etc)
14. Date started Ock Ze ‘95

Month Day Year
15. Date completed Ock Zb ‘95

Month Day Year
16. Depth to water_40 $£.  (While Q«-’C\vaca ft. (If flowing well, so state)

17. Desciribe ‘point from which depth measurements were made, and give sea-level elevation if available
Exiotiva  ground neas well

18. If flowing well, state method of flow regulation: NA
19. Remarks: AN L,

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
OFFICE RECORD

Registration No. 55-552202
File No. D(24-30)14CCB
Received _ _ ... . .. . .. _By

Entere. ENTERED ¢ 125 1085

DWR-55-55-7/95 (Rev.)






LOG OF WELL

Indicate depth at which water was first encountered, and the depth and thickness of water bearing beds. If water
is artesian, indicate depth at which encountered, and depth to which it rose in well.

From To Description of formaﬁon material
(feet) (feet)
D 45T [ Bon. iky SAND GRAGEL & (poeres

Cottow ¥ %ﬁr‘\\/\q @ 455

Grounduwatec @ 4ot Whle

D\—'u lMaV\e

I hereby certify that this well was drilled by me(or under my supérvision), and that each and all statements
herein contained are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DnllerNamejﬁ‘\oerMuwﬁm é‘» E—K-D\«OA‘ Co,

ZZQUO Ky Z\/% ‘Qt\)ﬁ

Qv\m Az. Y02

LOZ-T120- bp2%

Cit tate Zip Phone No.
27 \—Z0- =
ignature of Drillet Date





= Yy e

e )
MONITOR/PIEZOMETER WELL ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES U “5) @YIOE‘(TH)R%I EEO ER WELL
Operations Division
FILING FEE $10.00 15 SOUTH 15TH AVENUE FIL ' FEE $10.00
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 AUG 3 } '995
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL MONITOR/PIEZOMETER WELL

Section § 45-596, Arizona Revised Statutes provide: Prior to drilling a monitor $CRHBIWAT & Rob6F
Intention to Drill shall be filed with the Department.

1. WELL LOCATION: 7. Consulting Firm: Heber Mining 10. Construction will start:

10/1/95
Q-A%\( N/é:l) % é)\"f' l L[‘ Contact Person: Month Day Year

Township I Range |Sect10n

Phone: : 11. Period well will remain in
Q/{ Nwf 14 SWis SW/) s _ 15
Q - 10ACRE 40ACRE 160 ACRE 8. Purpose of well drilled pursuant to use Years  Months/Years
this notice
2. Position location of the well on 12. For monitoring wells, is pump
the land: Monitor equipment to be installed?
Latitude ?)l 0o 2030 - Piezometer __X Yes No
Longitude / O C’( 0 p&) ' 00 " 9. [Iffor deepening or modifying,. - (a) Ifyes, design pump
Well Registration Number capacity
3. County: Q0 OH 52 (b) What use will be made of the
55- water
Owne of the site:
US Fish’an ﬂf"’l ervice 13. Drilling firm:
Name DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE fisber Mining
PO Box 1306
Address OFFICE RECORD L 25010 N. 21st Ave
ABQ, NM  87103-1306 : : /5| ‘Address
City State Zip File No. D(’W/ 50 >/ L/éc‘ Phoenix, AZ 85027
City State Zip
5. Lessee of the land of wellsite: Filed,, A?o / 9 § By %L
TRI A T T T DWR License No. 269
Name = & 5% ﬂ%}_&_j%
073350 class A4
Address DUPLICATE ROC License classification
o B
City State Zip Mailed // '2/ 2.5 By %’ 14. Is the proposed wellsite within 100 feet
. . of a septic tank system, sewage
6. Owner of well: Registration 55- S TR A disposal area, landfill, hazardous waste
US Fish and Wildlife Service facility, storage area of hazardous
PERR 1306 AMA/INA "// materia Lonpekno@mstmz_.__m__
2 / and ta
Address WIS / /B Yes___ P E Xﬁ ﬂ W] F 1
A M 87103-1306 ﬁF‘ECA LHEEQ EIJ i
Stat Z 4
B 7 VARIANCE GRANTED it 5P 2l
16. Proposed method of abandonment of well after project is completed: Backfilled with cement gro u,t h PP
[GhUURL PR ;W,g_
17. [s this well to monitor existing contamination? NO Potential contamination _ NO . Please explain: Wel ] wi -I 1 soTe
be used for monitoring water table elevation.
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Fill out this form in DUPLICATE and send WITH $10.00 FEE to 15 South 15th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85007.

For specific instructions, limitations and conditians, see the reverse side of this form.

Must be signed by land owner or lessee.

Scction §45-596(D), provides that the Director shall determine that all information required on form has been submitted. If not, the person filing will
be notified and the drilling, deepening, or modification of the well may not proceed.

S S

I state that Notice is filed in compliance with Section § 45-596 and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I
understand the conditions set forth on the reverse side of this form.

Ol @ sy o B SH e ¥ fosTas

Typed or Printed Name Sigmhafhre ( ﬁb Land Owner [ ] Lessee of wellsite Date

W SR.44 997 (e )






18.

19.

20.

vt

If construction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Environmental Quality, who s the

agency contact? __ N

If eonstruction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Water Resources, who is the geency

contact? [N X

WELL CONSTRUCTION PLAN

a) Drilling method (mud rotary, hollow-stem auger, etc.) I/H')LJ(/UM( ST Ay sl
b) Borehole diameters: 82 inches from O feet to [T feet.
inches from feet to feet.

¢) Casing materials (PVC, steel, hollow-stem auger, etc.)

material C T2 . diameter /2 2= inches from O feetto l@ feett

material diameter inches from ‘ feet to feett

d) Method of sealing at reductions _\igeklr ’Tﬁm

e) Annular seal materials (cement, grout, ete.); method of placement (tremied, circulated)

material ot method (LWL EP from O feetto _ﬁ_—_ feet:

material method from feet to feet
f) Filter packs (state material):

material NA— from feet to feet
material ) from feet to feet
g) Perforations or screen specifications:

type_ SPEG- S ceeanl (o) cPfzinte— from ‘l (O feetto [ S feet
type from feet to feet

h) Method of well development (bail, air lift, surge) 'Efﬂ (

i) Will surface or conductor casing extend above grade: Yes ¢ No

Include detailed construction diagram showing expected water depth in feet below land surface, and details of

vault, if specified. : . . X
Chrangur e Al oo P Letiarshoring - 1o/yfos= s

.

III.

V.

COND TIONS

Construction and abandonment standards for all wells shall be in accordance with A.A.C. R12-15-811 and
R12-15-816.

Drilling of the well shall be completed within one (1) year after the date of Notice.

A Well Driller Report, is required within 30 days. of completion of drilling. A Completion Report, is required
to be filed with the Department within 30 days after installation of pump equipment for monitor wells.

Pump equipment may not be installed on a well drilled for piezometer purposes. If a monitor well is
pumped, pumping is limited to the maximum amount required for monitor purposes, but in no case
m X r min nd an annual volume of re fi 1.

A.A.C. Rule R12-15-811.H.2, requires that: "A monitor well shall be identified as such on the vault
cover or at the top of the steel casing. Identification information will include well registration number."

Special construction standards required pursuant to A.A.C. Rule R12-15-821:

DWR.55-44a 9/92 (Rev.)
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HEBER MINING
& EXPLORATION COMPANY

22010 N. 21st. Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85027
(602) 780-0023 - FAX: (602) 780-0026





HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

22010 N. 21st Avenue, Phaenix, Arizona 85027 = (602) 780-0023 « (520) 535-4084 Heber e (§02) 780-0026 Fax

gec-environmental drilling services

EEEIVE
oeT-21905 1Y)

Sroe

|HYDROLOGY DIV,

September 29, 1995

Ms. Sharon Masek

Hydrology Department

Arizona Department of Water Resources
500 North Third Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

RE: REQUEST FOR DRILLING PERMITS AND A VARIANCE FOR

THE INSTALLATION OF FOUR (4) PIEZOMETERS AT

SAN BERNARDINO NWR
Dear Ms. Masek:
In accordance with our conversation on Monday, September 25, 1995, I contact Mr. Paul
Tashjian of the U.S. Fish and Wildlife concerning your questions and the need for revised well
design diagrams and variance requests.

Attached are the revised piezometer design diagrams for this project. They are as follows:

D SB-1 and SB-2 are 45-foot piezometers requiring no variance

) SB-3 is a 145-foot piezometer that requires no variance






Ms. Sharon Masek - Hydrology Division
ADWR - September 29, 1995
Page 2

Thank you in advance for your consideration of the one variance now desired at this site and
thank you for your help in calling this problem to our attention. In the event you have further

questions concerning these piezometers, contact Mr. Tashjian at (505) 248-7958 or myself at
(602) 780-0023.

Respectfully submitted,

HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

N

P. Don Ulses, C.E.T.
President

PDU/ljp

Enclosure

MEEEITE H
| ot - 2195 f

ws? |






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Hydrology Division
500 North Third Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone (602) 417-2448
Fax (602) 417-2425

October 5, 1995

FIFE SYMINGTON
Governor

Heber Mining and Exploration Company RITA P. PEARSON
22010 North 21st Avenue Director
Phoenix, Arizona 85027

ATTN: P. Don Ulses, C.E.T.

RE: Variances for One Monitor Well
Registration Number 55-552202

Dear Mr. Ulses:

The Arizona Department of Water Resources received your request dated September 29, 1995
for construction variances for one monitor well to be located in Cochise County. The purpose
of this well will be to monitor water table elevation.

The Arizona Department of Water Resources approves this request for the following variances:

« The length of the surface seal may be reduced to 5 feet below ground surface
due to the shallow water table of approximately 5 feet (R12-15-811.B.1.).

The following special requirements are conditions for these variances (R12-15-821.):

«  Well construction shall comply with the "Variance Granted" Notice of Intention to
Drill.

»  The well shall be abandoned (decommissioned) per ASTM Standard Guide D5299,
Section 7.3.8.

« A locking cap shall be installed at the top of the steel casing for this well and
all piezometer wells with steel casing extending above ground.

If you have any questions, please contact Sharon Masek of my staff at (602) 417-2400 ext, #
7185.

Greg Wallace
Chief Hydrologist

GW/SM/jh
501977





United States Department of the Interi

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
Post Office Box 1306
Albuquerque, N.M. 87103

In Reply Refer To:
Region 2/WR AUG 23 1995

Arizona Department of Water Resources
Operations Division

500 North 3rd

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Dear Sir:

Our permits and design for the installation of four piezometers for the San Bernardino
National Wildlife Refuge and two piezometers for the Leslie Creek National Wildlife
Refuge are enclosed. We have included with these permits a $60 money order for the
State of Arizona processing fee ($10 per piezometer). The designs for the piezometers are
in variance from your specifications since our surface seal will be only 10 feet thick to
avoid clogging of the screened section. We are requesting a variance approval from your
office. We are making the wells 15-145 feet deep so that we are both insured of collecting
data during drought cycles and of collecting information on the vertical gradient of the
groundwater flow. The screened section is the bottom 5 feet of the well and will always
be submerged. These piezometers will solely be used for monitoring water table
elevations and will never be pumped nor used for testing water quality.

2683958
If you have any questions regarding our design, please call Paul Tashjian at (505)766-5966.

Sincerely,

e B oo

Regional Director

Enclosures






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 North Third Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone (602) 417-2470
Fax (602) 417-2422

October 12, 1995

U. S. Fish & Wildlife Service
P. O. Box 1306
Albquerque, NM 87103-1306

RE: Registration No. 55-552201 thru 55-552206
File No. Various

Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill a well. This
is returned to you as evidence of compliance with A.R.S. §45-596. A drilling card has been
mailed to your designated driller. Prior to drilling he must have it in his possession.

Since this well is being drilled as a Monitor well, or for Cathodic Protection, Grounding,
Geotechnical or Piezometer purposes, our standard driller report form is also being furnished to
the driller. He is required to complete it and return it to the Department within 30 days after the
completion of the well. A Completion Report form is being furnished for monitor wells where
pump installation is authorized. This must be completed within thirty days of installation as
required by A.R.S. §45-600.

A Change of Well Information form is enclosed for your future use . If you deem it necessary
to change the location of the proposed well, please notify the Department on the enclosed form.
A properly amended Drilling Card will then be issued and must be in possession of the driller
before drilling begins. During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined that it must be
abandoned, then a Well Abandonment Completion Report must be submitted per R12-15-816.F.

Per AR.S. §45-593, the person to whom a well is registered shall notify this Department of a

change of ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical characteristics of
the well, in order to keep the well registration file current and accurate.

Sincerely,

Dorothy Boggs
Groundwater Permit Specialist





RECEIPT N2 23327

STATE OF ARIZONA

U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
P. 0. BOX 1306 500 NORTH THIRD STREET
ALBURGUERQUE, NM 87103-1306 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

(602) 417-2405

ENTRY CODE ___55

FILE NO. 55-552201 THRU 55_E52006
ITEM DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
FILING FEE FOR NOI TO DRILL A WELL 1().00 60.00
REG. NO. 55-552201 THRU 55-552206
FILE NO. VARIQUS
b B AT S M| N
MONEY ORDER #63217201904
CHECK NO. FEE ACCOUNT NO. TOTAL § _ 60.00
CHIT NoO. RECEIVED BY DB DATE 10-11-95

IPS 1821 — Rev. 4/¢1

Bl T T R






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SECTION
500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-3903

VARIANCE GRANTED

THIS AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE IN POSSESSION OF THE DRILLER DURING ALL DRILL OPERATIONS

WELL REGISTRATION NO:  55-552202

AUTHORIZED DRILLER: HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION LICENSE NO: 269
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL A PIEZOMETER WELL HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT BY:
CONSULTANT: HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION

WELL OWNER: U. S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

The well(s) is/are to be located in the:

NW 1/4  of the SW1/4 ofthe SW1/4 Section 14 Township 24 SOUTH Range 30 EAST

No. of wells in this project: 1

THIS AUTHORIZATION EXPIRES AT MIDNIGHT ON THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
1996.

77

CHIEF, GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT

THE DRILLER MUST FILE A LOG OF THE WELL
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING







]

Z

MONKITOR/PIEZOMETER WELL

FILING FEE $10.00

¥

Operations Division
15 SOUTH 15TH AVENUE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL MONITOR/PIEZOMETE

Section § 45-596, Arizona Revised Statutes provide: Prior to drilling a monitor o
Intention to Drill shall be filed with the Department.

MONITOR/PIEZOMETER WELL

1. WELL LOCATION: Consulting Firm: Heber Mining 10. Construction will start:
10/1/95
y g \( Nﬂ 30 mWI {T Contact Person: Month Day Year
Townshlp > | Range Section
Phone: 11. Period well will remain in
T ne e S 1 SW 15
10 ACRE 40 ACRE 160 ACRE Purpose of well drilled pursuant to use YEars  Months/Years
this notice
2. Position location of the well on 12. For monitoring wells, is pump
the land: Monitor equipment to be installed?
Latitude g l OZO_ ) L[‘g b Piezometer __X Yes No
Longitude H 2 ! 0 { b ) ?)D “ If for deepening or modifying, (a) Ifyes, design pump
Well Registration Number capacity
3. County: &4 CJ('\LBQ (b) What use will be made of the
565- water
er of e site:
US ‘I‘:’?s IEI han' ervice 13. Drilling firm:
N . .
PO Box 1306 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE feber Mining
Address OFFICE RECORD /4 22010 N. 21st Ave
ABQ, NM 87103-1306 - Address
Lon- /95 City State Zip
5. Lessee of the land of wellsite: Filed / By
o IHPEN TERED BCE)]_ 8 1995 DWR License No. 269
073350 class A4
Address P DUPLICATE ROC License classification
wd’
City State Zip Mailed °_ /2 / 95 By d—é 14. Is the proposed wellsite within 100 feet
_ . of a septic tank system, sewage
6. Owner of well: Registration 55- M disposal area, 1andfill, hazardous waste
US Fish and Wildlife Service A — facility, storage area of hazardous
PiNERe 1306 material o; ~petr eum storage areas
WS / % e and tanks r) 7 ’ ‘
Address Yes S VN
AR M- 87103-1306
ate ip f
!
16. Proposed method of abandonment of well after project is completed: _Backfilled with cement grout Y T e a!

{Ls

"'Wen AT o1ey"~«’ !

17. Is this well to monitor existing contamination? NO Potential contamination
be used for monitoring water table elevation.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
Fill out this form in DUPLICATE and send WITH $10.00 FEE to 15 South 15th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85007,
For specific instructions, limitations and conditions, see the reverse side of this form.
Must be signed by land owner or lessee.
Section §45-596(D), provides that the Director shall determine that all information required on form has been submitted. If not, the persoan filing will
be notified and the drilling, deepening, or modification of the well may not procced.

NO

. Please explain:

B o

I state that Notice is filed in compliance with Section § 45-596 and is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I
understand the conditions set forth on the reverse side of this form.

Gl 8. SRR

Typed or Printed Name

g @674’5’
Date ’

Sighaturk/ [K] Land Owner [ ] Lesses of wellsite





« oy,

. N 5
18. If construction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Environmental Quality, who is the

agency contact? )
If construction plans have been coordinated with Arizona Department of Water Resources, who is the agency

contact?

YTy

19. WELL CONSTRUCTION PLAN ‘
a) Drilling method (mud rotary, hollow-stem auger, ete.) \’h'){,bf)v‘\/ ST ) e

b) Borehole diameters: & inchesfrom __ ()  feetto { S feet.
inches from feet to feet.

¢) Casing materials (PVC, steel, hollow-stem auger, etc.)
material ST diameter 2 inches from (O feetto -ﬁ; ) feet

material diameter inches from feet to feet

d) Method of sealing at reductions______THReADE> Lo 200038

e) Annular seal materials (cement, grout, etc.); method of placement (tremied, circulated) A6
material RGBT method M from O feet to _%d‘;_ feet
material method from feet to feet
f) Filter packs (state material):

material N from feet to feet
material from feet to feet

g) Perforations or screen specifications:

type__Secl wcgad 0l SPATNG— from Yo fetto_ 4% feet

type from feet to feet
h) Method of well development (bail, air lift, surge)  CA-J(_-
i) Wil surface or conductor casing extend above grade: Yes_x ___No

20. Include detailed construction diagram showing expected water depth in feet below land surface, and details of

g i AL praris Do Wi o heti i 1S o= 5

CONDITIONS

I. Construction and abandonment standards for allv wells shall be in accordance with A.A.C. R12-15-811 and
R12-15-816.

II. Drilling of the well shall be comp]eﬁed within one (1) year after the date of Notice.

III. A Well Driller Report, is required within 30 days of completion of drilling. A Completion Report, is required -
to be filed with the Department within 30 days after installation of pump equipment for monitor wells.

IV. Pump equipment may not be installed on a well drilled for piezometer purposes. If a monitor well is
pumped, pumping is limited to the maximum amount required for monitor purposes, but in no case
m X r min n ann lume of re f otal.

V. A.AC. Rule R12-15-811.H.2, requires that: "A monitor well shall be identified as such on the vault
cover or at the top of the steel casing. Identification information will include well registration number."

. VL. Special construction standards required pursuant to A.A.C. Rule R12-15-821:

DWR-55-44a 9/92 (Rev.)
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HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

22010 N. 21st Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85027 « (602) 780-0023 « (520) 535-4084 Heber « (602) 780-0026 Fax

September 29, 1995

Ms. Sharon Masek
Hydrology Department

Arizona Department of Water Resources

500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

geo-environmental drilling services

Eqij GETVET
i oer-2ess 1)

l L
HYDROLOGY DIV,

RE: REQUEST FOR DRILLING PERMITS AND A VARIANCE FOR

THE INSTALIATION OF FOUR (4) PIEZOMETERS AT
SAN BERNARPINO NWK

Dear Ms. Masek:

In accordance with our conversation on Monday, September 25, 1995, I contact Mr. Paul
Tashjian of the U.S. Fish and Wildlife concerning your questions and the need for revised well

design diagrams and variance requests.

Attached are the revised piezometer design diagrams for this project. They are as follows:

1) SB-1 and SB-2 are 45-foot piezometers requiring no variance
2 SB-3 is a 145-foot piezometer that requires no variance
3) SB-4 is a 15-foot deep piezometer which will require a variance to reduce the

surface seal to 3-feet. The current water table in the vicinity of this piezometer
is 5-fect and therefore the reduced surface seal is necessary to ensure proper

ertormance of this piezometer.
p





 Ms. Sharon Masek - Hydrology Division
ADWR - September 29, 1995
Page 2

Thank you in advance for your consideration of the one variance now desired at this site and
thank you for your help in calling this problem to our attention. In the event you have further

questions concerning these piezometers, contact Mr. Tashjian at (505) 248-7958 or myself at
(602) 780-0023.

Respectfully submitted,

HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION COMPANY

i rn

P. Don Ulses, C.E.T.
President

PDU/jp

Enclosure






FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
Post Office Box 1306
Albuquerque, N.M. 87103

in Reply Refer To:
Region 2/WR AUG 23 1995

Arizona Department of Water Resources
Operations Division

500 North 3rd

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Dear Sir:

Our permits and design for the installation of four piezometers for the San Bernardino
National Wildlife Refuge and two piezometers for the Leslie Creek National Wildlife
Refuge are enclosed. We have included with these permits a $60 money order for the
State of Arizona processing fee ($10 per piezometer). The designs for the piezometers are
in variance from your specifications since our surface seal will be only 10 feet thick to
avoid clogging of the screened section. We are requesting a variance approval from your
office. We are making the wells 15-145 feet deep so that we are both insured of collecting
data during drought cycles and of collecting information on the vertical gradient of the
groundwater flow. The screened section is the bottom 5 feet of the well and will always
be submerged. These piezometers will solely be used for monitoring water table
elevations and will never be pumped nor used for testing water quality.

2683958
If you have any questions regarding our design, please call Paul Tashjian at (505)766-5966.

Sincerely,

e B S

Acting . .
Regional Director

Enclosures

) EBETWE

SEP 20 1995






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 North Third Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone (602) 417-2470
Fax (602) 417-2422

October 12, 1995

U. S. Fish & Wildlife Service
P. O. Box 1306
Albquerque, NM 87103-1306

RE: Registration No. 55-552201 thru 55-552206
File No. Various

Dear Well Owner:

Enclosed for your records is an annotated copy of the Notice of Intention to Drill a well. This
is returned to you as evidence of compliance with A.R.S. §45-596. A drilling card has been
mailed to your designated driller. Prior to drilling he must have it in his possession.

Since this well is being drilled as a Monitor well, or for Cathodic Protection, Grounding,
Geotechnical or Piezometer purposes, our standard driller report form is also being furnished to
the driller. He is required to complete it and return it to the Department within 30 days after the
completion of the well. A Completion Report form is being furnished for monitor wells where
pump installation is authorized. This must be completed within thirty days of installation as
required by A.R.S. §45-600.

A Change of Well Information form is enclosed for your future use . If you deem it necessary
to change the location of the proposed well, please notify the Department on the enclosed form.
A properly amended Drilling Card will then be issued and must be in possession of the driller
before drilling begins. During the drilling of a new well, if it is determined that it must be
abandoned, then a Well Abandonment Completion Report must be submitted per R12-15-816.F.

Per A.R.S. §45-593, the person to whom a well is registered shall notify this Department of a

change of ownership of the well and/or information pertaining to the physical characteristics of
the well, in order to keep the well registration file current and accurate.

Sincerely,

Dorothy Boggs
Groundwater Permit Specialist





RECEIPT N2 23327

U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
P. 0. BOX 1306
ALBURGUERQUE, NM 87103-1306

STATE OF ARIZONA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
500 NORTH THIRD STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004
(602) 417-2405

ENTRY CODE 55

FILENO. 55559201 THRU 55=552206_
ITEM DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
FILING FEE FOR NOI TO DRIL!_ A WELL 10.00 60.00
REG. NO. 55-552201 THRU 55-552206
FILE NO. VARIQUS
: Al
55g A‘_- ) LAT S ié e
MONEY ORDER #63217201904
CHECK NO. FEE ACCOUNT NO. TOTAL $ 60.00
CHIT NO. REGEIVED BY DB DATE 10-11-95

IPS 1B2{ — Hev. 4/91






ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SECTION
500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-3903

THIS AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE IN POSSESSION OF THE DRILLER DURING ALL DRILL OPERATIONS

WELL REGISTRATION NO: 55-552204

AUTHORIZED DRILLER: HEBER MINING & WILDLIFE SERVICE LICENSE NO: 269
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL A PIEZOMETER WELL HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT BY:
CONSULTANT: HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION

WELL OWNER: U. S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

The well(s) is/are to be located in the:
NE 1/4 ofthe SE1/4 ofthe SW1/4 Section 15 Township 24 SOUTH Range 30 EAST

No. of wells in this project: 1

THIS AUTHORIZATION EXPIRES AT MIDNIGHT ON THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

1996.

CHIEF, GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT

’\‘
*m
o' o

=

THE DRILLER MUST FILE A LOG OF THE WELL
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING






2 2.
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES “e

500 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

WELL DRILLER REPORT

This report should be prepared by the driller in all detail and filed with the Department within 30 days
following completion of the well.

1. HEBER MINING & EXPLORATION
22010 N. 21ST AVENUE
PHOENIX, AZ 85027

2. Owner Name: Lh-©. Brada & OO S Soexuice

Address:
Street City State Zip

3. Location:__ 24 NS _ %0 (AW _ D u_NE 4U_SB. U_ oW

Township Range Section 10-acre 40-acre 160-acre
4. Well Registration No. 55-_25 2720 4 (Required)
5. Permit No, NA (If issued)

DESCRIPTION OF WELL

6. Total depth of hole 55! ft.
7. Type of casing “hesd
8. Diameter and length of casing_ 2. in. from__© to 25", in from to
9. Method of sealing at reduction points &
10. Perforated from__ %0' to ‘A5 ' from t0 from to
11. Size of cuts 620 Number of cuts per foot 13]®)
12. If screen was installed: Length ) ft. Diam Z in. Type e

13. Method of construction_Aviled W/ AYa v T.D. \ioow ctewm Suges

(drilled, dug, driven, bored, jetted, etc)

14. Date started Oct WA 25
Month Day Year
15. Date completed OcX ) 95
Month Day Year

16. Depth to water_L0f. LW\ dw'\\\\iw:a

ft. (If flowing well, so state)

17. Describe point from which depth measurements were made, and give sea-level elevation if available

Exﬁb'ﬁvmj Girownd s use\\

18. If flowing well, state method of flow regulation:

N &

19. Remarks: &2X ¢ % Yo v ue.
4] u . o

Ay Phe curtaece. W 28
g& ﬁ:@ Q,&\M &Q&&

CSPOJM;

DWR-55-55-7/95 (Rev.)

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
OFFICE RECORD

Registration No. 55-552204
File No. D(24-30)15CDA

Received__ By.

TS

=
O ey w






LOG OF WELL

Indicate depth at which water was first encountered, and the depth and thickness of water bearing beds. If water
is artesian, indicate depth at which encountered, and depth to which it rose in well.

From To Description of formation material
(feet) (feet)
D 25" | Grn Olty  SAN0 . GRAUEL & COBeLEs

Sodowm 0¥ Coriwg B F5"
Geowndinvates @ WOy, (Wuile DeilMing

I hereby certify that this well was drilled by me(ot under my supervision), and that each and all statements
herein contained are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Driller Name: Helber L&&‘w\‘\”v_\q & Exploc. Co.
2200 N, 2T Aue.

btreet
P, Az 6:752‘1 ©OZ-T190—-00Z
m&ﬁ

State \
Q&w/ $24,9 W-20-25
Date

Signature of Driller

City.







[

K;L SC’\‘“'OQB b B NELLNQ-(D'Q)‘""sO} 33 BRA 2
Qom@rj (D-24-30) A3BAB,

RECOFEL BY:
) Co-l B—Cﬂ SITE SCHEDULE

stie 1031120V 10811 B0 K&s ENT'DAUG1 61991

GENERAL SITE DATA T= UZQ SITE TYPE;[_J RELIABILITY;L_J TOPO SETTING:D!{I

SOURCE OF DATA:LJ_u__l LATITUDE l._.I_J__I_.L_L_l LONGITUDE : HLOFM \ISqui ACCY: Q—
oeat 0 12-24-Bor ARBRBA2 | 1 1] Lﬁg?;WIENMNM A0 1T e 1 F:‘?I

ADWR

CNTL.NO:I b=t 1111 l ALTITUDE:I ?37||15|-lq) METHOD:U ACCY:DQ@
BASIN - uscs-|_L_x_| ADNR:\E_@I\_/] AMA:M STATE: I_J._.J comm';?L_i_L_Ji
SITE USE - 1ST: [_] zuozu 3RD:U WATER USE - 151:5 2ND:U mzu

Tononneee : LAN T BERNARD LMD RANCH we seae: ORHIO00, \1&)1\:

DEPTH OF HOLE:I I LY l DEPTH OF NELL:LJ [ 1 i l=] l SOURCE:u GEOHYDRO |_ém’i:' TXQ [ l
CONSTRUCTION DATA T= [B EVENT No.:|Q_\_QQ DRILLER:L! [ . |
DATE COMPLEIED;]__I_’/L_L_'/LLLJ_J METHOD OF consm;u FINISH:i__] SOURCE:H

SEQ NT: HOLE - TOP: - DIA:

e e TS e L S

]

T= SEQ NO: CASING - TOP: BOT DIA: MATL :

Ao Lo el Lo ILI4-OQ S

Db el g Logged ] L

L Lo IR e U

l_JL!'llIJll-l LIIIIJ- llll-llj| U

F Ly e Mg 09 Lo | U

T= SEQ NO: PERF - TOP: BOT: DIA: MATL: TYPEs LEN: KID:
L L O T T R L T LT ST R O B R VR e N
UL Lo Lo Lo U U L] Lt
Ut Lo el Livevged Loy eyl Lo e Liend ]
ULl b Linaa el Lo U U L] Lo
Ll G Lo L U U Ll Ll

LI DATA T:A SEQ ND:QQ.M
TYPE OF TE
DATE : Q@"@SI/I\?MTHI LIFT:M POMER: L_J METER NO,: [ LE L 4 4 1 4 l LHMPEFF*({ I__I_lJ

HORSEPOHER:[I L1der 1] ACCOUNT NO.: | Lttt I mvwgm;' | l
SIOURCE:U METHOD: U POWER: Ll 1 L B |

LUG DATA:
i i \4 oun G £
T= LJ LOG TYPE:[_J BEGIN DEPTH: L [ [ | 1«1 | | END DEPTH:[AJ Ll L el | ‘ OF DATA:
. SOURCE
T= LJ L0G TYPE:[_J BEGIN DEPTH:I Ll L L d=] | J END DEPTH:I Ll ] =11 ! OF DATA: L_J
OTHER SITE ID NUMBERS T= L_J SEQ NO:I | l
OTHER 10;1 e 5 o I O IO O 0 O o O T | ASSIGNER:I Ll bttt bl

OWNER'S NAME Tn ﬂ SEQ NO: QQ_U DATE: | \./[23/1\85@
st WALLIAMS | 1y 1y IFIRST;J\’iAR\QNl Lt er eyt meld






|
FLOW/DISCHARGE T= l__! SEQ NO: L_I_J__|

METHOD OF
DATE uEAsuRED;I | I/I | ]’/l [ | DISCHARGE:_I S O e ) O I SQURCE : L_J MEASUREMLN]:,[.J
: METHOD OF

PRODUCTION LEVEL:l_I_L_l_I_L__l SQURCE OF DATA:L’.[ STATIC LEVEL: |__I_l_l__L_L__| MEASUREHENT:I_J
PERIOD: LJ_J_I_.L_' SPEC CAPACITY: L_I_LI_J_L_I DRANDONN:L_L_L_L_]_L_J

|
[ REMARKS - L

SEQ. NR: DATE:

lL1||1|/|1|/L111]|1|11|11111111111L1|1111|1HULHJLJ
|||J[1I/|||/|||1||11|||1gIllllulllllujlll11|1|;||1|
‘Ill[ll/lll/lllllIlIIIJLlJl‘JlIII}ILLIIJIJIIlIllllJ_JL_J

SITE_INVENTORY DATA - A s no: OO\
oure: (L /28 NAUSE wawe:[K. D1 b miOSIGSE Ll

WATER LEVEL DATA - A seq no: [0\ ,
DATE: IQ.I.S”Q@’L&Z_I‘;” WATER LEVEL: l 1 o] wleie ] | METHOD: I._.| REMARK : EJ SOURCE : Q
' oo l2/04 /1?90 F A

MEASURING POINT DATA T= l._.l SEQ NO:]__I_I_I
DATE:I | I’I | |/' I l MPHEIGHT:I__L_I;I_l DESCRIPTION:L L | | L L I [ 0 0 bbbt I

FIELD WATER_QUALITY r- W seq wo: [QQ 1 pH: 7.0
S.P. COND.: FLUORIDE : TEMPERATURE :
DATE:U_QJ/IQ.EH/M (MICROMHOS/CM)I_L_I_L_L_L'_I (MG./L.) Ll__L__L__l_J (DEG. C) L@L@

i SPRINGS T= L_I
SPRING NAME:[ I T 1 e O O O O | ] N I I O LAJ

TYPE: U PERMANENCE : I__J IHPROVEMENTS:U FLOW VARIABILNY:LL_L_I_J

OWNER DATA !
A ©02:
o003
ob/I4/1a%2 FisH 4 WILDLIFE 0.S.
SITE 1D's
A o©oz.
05/23/1a74 gNatistH  CS
A 0o3:

12/04 A0 RASCoMA S,






?, nl\cd

SITE 1D

HELL LOCATION
LATITUDE AND LONGTTUDE
TOPO QUADRANGLE
TOPO SETTING
ALTITUDE

WATER USE

PUMP TYPE
HORSEPOWER
POWER TYPE
METER NUMBER

DEPTH TO WATER BELOW M.P.
MEASURING POINT DESCRIPTION
MEASURING POINT HEIGHT ABOVE LSD

METHOD OF MEASURING

CONDUCTANCE AND FLUORIDE

OWNER

DRILLER
CONSTRUCTION METHOD
DATE DRILLED

DEPTH OF WELL
CASING DIAMETER
CASING LENGTH
PERFORATIONS

LOG

REPORTED DISCHARGE
SOURCE OF INFORMATION

prOJECT copE © BV
DATE 17-4-90

[P—24-30)273 B5A, unB

San Bermadinoe f‘?ffrn-_h

V=

575 =5 v __

wildlife

Non e ﬁxﬂ’ Dﬁv(/oﬁfq)
N g

?/dW/\ﬂg\
B =D
YES X NO ragfa b
pr? 7.6
%L[/ P,
f)(’_/d

FICLD CHECKLD BY STEVEN RASCONA






NATIONAL G w FiLg

FORM 9-16428B
(DEC. 68)

Well No. (D/ M’?)D}'i}) 34@;

WELL SCHEDULE

U. S. DEPT, OF THE INTERIOR

MASTER CARD

Record b)é?sj E’Vﬂ //;;Z

Source

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

of data%g Qﬁ”‘fef Dates.’""}“% Ma

WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

'F']"_l County

_Qc”/;!z S0 m

State ﬁg/[ z

re T N’ eguential
Latitude: ! S Longitude l ] ! 0' 3 ! 5 |¥ '& I number:
T % 9 ” el egrees 5 sec J8
Zccuracy: <] T s, RO 5, see_ L2 3 //l// X, A/K x, g/ «/{/lz s, r)‘ > /ﬁ'

Local T T T T T T T Other
well number: l_ li= 121452:3:0; 'Z;P? :B “ B'je] number :
7
T T 1 T T we L\ T 2 T T T
| 1 | ' . Owner
Local use: I 6 (/r : oL S L“l G e Rt 5id OF name: A’Obwe’
T T T T T T T T T T T m T T ﬂﬂ/
it ! ! i ﬂ AR 0

Owner or name: [ e R [ Tt o e I dress: 74 R Kd’) &Z“

52 56 61 66

: (c) (F) o) ™) e () (W) |?‘|
Ownership: County, Fed Gov't, City, Corp or Co{ Private,3State Agency, Water Dist &
(4) (B) (©) (D) E) ® @f@)m @ (’) (R
Use of Air cond, Bottling, Comm, Dewater, Power, Fire, Dom)\ Irz4 Med, Ind, P S, Rec,
water:
HEEELAS) ) (D O ) (W) (x) (¥ @ i
Stock,/ Instit, Unused, Repressure, Recharge, Desal-P §, Desal-other, Other

Use of (4) (D) (® (H) () (P) (R) (T) (1)) w) (X) () =
well: Anode, Drain, Seismic, Heat Res, Obs, Oil-gas, Recharge, Test, Unused, Withdraw, Waste, Destroyed

DATA AVATLABLE:

Well da:aD Freq. W/L meas.:

D Field aquifer char. 2

70

Hyd. lab. data:

71

~
w

Qual., water data; type:

~N
>

Freq. sampling:

D Pumpage inventory:

yes
no» Period:

~
o

75

Aperture cards:

<
o
®

N

~N

00000 & |

Log data:

i

~
|

WELL-DESCRIPTION CARD

»
>

~

©

r J y : H Meas.
SAME AS ON MASTER CARD th well: l i -
. ; . s 20 23 accuracy
Depth cased; [ i \ H | SR80
(first perf.) ft J L N : ; Diam. in
25 78 —_— 2
(c) l (G Z 0 (@) (s) <ST) W) (X) ()

Finishy porous gravel w. ravel w. horiz. open perf., screen, sd. pt., shored, ?‘
210180t concrete, (perf.) , (screen) , gallery, end, ole, 33 31
Method (A) (B) () (@ (H) ) (P) (R) (T) W) W) (@)
Drilled: @ir bored, cable, dug, hyd jetted, air reverse trenching, driven, drive

rot, rot., percussion, rotary, wash, Sther 32
Date e Py
Drilled \ : Pump intake setting: ft L A

33 35 36 38
Driller: , .
name address

Lift (L) Deep
22 @) B © @ (®.__® (8) (1) (8)
Stxge!: air, bucket, cent, jet, m‘(l‘lz:ri\gl‘;’ m\(:t‘r;igle none, iston, rot, submerg, turb, other e Shallow =

Power nat
(type): diesel, elec, gas, gasol

Descrip. MP-’]:'Q LI/ E[_

hand, gas,

wind; H,P. /L/D/ Z‘/
e d T 124! Yalje-7.@

Trans. or
meter no.

C]

above
MLSD , Alt. MP

I Accuracy: Q { el | Z l
Alt. LSD: ’57 L{O Z 7 “'L O I (source) /-D D C
Water above above [ T i
Level /’l‘;a‘ by ﬂ&z £t pelow MP; Pt peiow LSD : K | P Accuracy: ”l I
Date 2 Co L T T T T Method
meas: ~LhH - ”” Yield: gpml H : H H determined |,
36 60
| I Pumping ! |
Drawdown: ft H & Accuracy: period hrs{_ .l Les
QUALITY OF o I—-I 5 I——I J:—]
WATER DATA: Iron DSulfate Chloride Hard. 72
PPM 69 pPPm 70 ppm 7 ppPm
6 I .‘ || I Date . H
Sp. Conduct K x 10 Temp. N i l A sampled " ]
73 74 76 g 79

Taste, color, etc.

V43

Vi

Ltvm ”O\ ON TT°M

6 d% 'E’L/kc

<






HYDROGEOLOGIC CARD

Well No.

Latitude-longitude i I

d m

EME AS ON MASTER CMRI

Physiographic

Province:

£l =]

1
N
A D

Topo of

well site:

I
m Drainage
e O Basin:
22

Section: X‘\ QS

%:I

23 2

(D) (©) (E) (F) (H) (x) (L)
depression, stream channel, dunes, flat, hilltop, sink, swamp,
) (P) (8) (T) (v) )

)

offshore, pediment, hillside, terrace, undulating, valley flat

MAJOR
AQUIFER: 3 .
system series aquifer, formation, group 30
Aquifer
Lithology: Origin: Thickness: ft
34
. T :erlxglth :f bt r—r—-r—] Eegcnffo E—!'—'_j
”l l” ell open to: e op of: el i
MINOR ‘ ' ]
AQUIFER: N i
system series 44 4 aquifer, formation, group 46 47
. Aquifer
Lithology: by Origin: Thickness: £t
Lithology 50
Depth t
I"—|"—"—|I ! Length of T ! epth to - 4
| L well open to: £t 1 top of: ft 1 A
53 34 57 59
Intervals
Screened:
Depth to I : i H “| I
consolidated rock-* ft sp=l A \_,1] Source of data:
Depth to | l T
basement: r : J Source of data: 1
Surficial \ Infiltration nI I
material: 70mdm71 characteristics:
Coefficient Coefficient ! .
Trans: gpd/ft Storage: 1 de 7a
3 75 F
Coefficient 2 <
Perm: gpd/ft ; Spec cap: gpm/ft; Number of geologic cards:
79
i ua
T [ : ;
[}
|‘ |
| |
o g o ._.:____4__.__.
1 t |
1 : 1
L -
S TT S A e
| : :
et
1 1
1 1
=
1 H 1

GPO 869-201

"ON TT®M

T 9v9TY (0¢-h7 -Q)






BRTESIAN

N w/‘)ﬁ%. A/W Ya sec?"3 T 29 N R

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

WELL SCHEDULE

Recorded by .. o

WATER RESOURCEZ. BVI%)N

F—4
30)23b¢5

Source of Data .2 8.5 o N E)’l

1. Localion: State... HE‘L
Map ...

2. Ownen MIFRION. Ml)mms

Douﬁ)ﬂsw

Address....
Tenant ... Address
Driller - Address
3. Topography .... ’
4. Elevntion.a.z;.....z'g ft. sbove S : L‘
helaw """
5. Type: Dug d.nven,_bored,jetted. ............. 19‘2-6
6. Depth: Rept.= ! @0 ft. Meas ft.
7. Casing: Diam. in., to in., Type ;
Depth............ ft. Finish :
8. Chief Aquifer From ft. to ft
Others =
0. Water Level ... R o R 19........ above -
meas. below
which is.............. ft l:ebl(:):: surface
10. Pump: Type Capacity ...... G.M.
Powers Kind ..o o B .. Horsepower.........c.c..........
11. Yield: Flow........... GM., Pump.................. G.M. Meas.,Rept.Est......coonomeen.nc.......
Drawdown ft. after... hours pumping..................... a) G.M.

12. Use: Dom.,Stock,PS.,RR.,IndaLr;.Obs.

Adequacy, permanence
18. Quality:

Taste, odor, color Sample 11:10 ......................
Unfit for ‘ e
14. Remayks: (Log, Analysis, etc.) Sec.8 w 0.£ #I LRl
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WATER QUALITY FIELD PARAMETERS

LOCAL 1D Q -MI -m ZQM_Z BASIN
Ll LA R e L Y T

SITE ID -
OTHER SITE ID

DATE

CONDUCTANCE Mo pH

FLUORIDE L_ﬁ 0 '4 ALKALINITY

TEMPERATURE BZ_I .2 DISSOLVED OXYGEN
ADDRESS

OWNER

REQUESTS

' COMPUTER
INFORMATION ENTRY BY

9-20-9;

. i
el e
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WATER QUALITY FIELD PARAMETERS

ocau 0 LOP- Lz._lﬂ.l - 30 RBLB&IAIL TS BASIN

SITE 1D BEERESNEERSARNE DATE 12-4-90_
OTHER SITE ID i Ola ruaksane. pH
Slene's maker weas
CONDUCTANCE Ll I",i310| . pHinod \,_;o(\u‘@m@gﬂ__m ] 'L‘Q
FLUORIDE | 1OF=1E 0.5 ALKALINITY LI B LT,
TEMPERATURE Bl . © DISSOLVED OXYGEN bt I
ADDRESS
OWNER
REQUESTS
COMPUTER

INFORMATION ENTRY BY






A.D.W.R.

Kjgd/\,uoo&) WATER-LEVEL DATA (.D '24_3 O\ 23 PoA o

RECORDED BY: WELL NO:

SITE ID: | (1 | ‘-l Q0"

8] 193¢

¥35 ENTDFEB 1 8
" IH SEQ NO: QQ&I
DATE : Q@/“_&l/mﬁ_él' WATER LEVEL: I_I'_ﬂl_'_l_ﬁla werwon: & mewark: L sounce: H

T= |_| SEQ NO: I_.L_L_J

DATE: I | I/l ] l/l 111 I WATER LEVEL: L1 Je] | METHOL. : l_J REMARK : |__| SOURCE : |__|

T= I__l SEQ NO: l_L_.l__l

oare: L/l 1701y

T= I__l SEQ NO: LL_.l__,

oates Lo I/ 1704

T= I_J SEQ NO: l__l_l_'

oate: /]’

T= |_J SEQ NO: LJ_J__J

DATE : L7l 7l

T= l_l SEQ NO: L.I_l_.l

DATE: L7l L WATER LEVEL: L1 I I°1 | | HETHOD: LJ REMARK: U souce: ||

T= LJ SEQ NO: LJ_L_J

DATE: l | |/| | |/lJ L1 I WATER LEVEL: I . (| I METHOD: [_J REMARK : U SOURCE : I__J

T= L_] SEQ NO: I_L_l_l

ontes Lo /Lo 1/l a ] WATER LEVELS L tie werioo: L memanc: L) sounce. L

WATER LEVEL: l | Y . VS| METHOD: I_, REMARK : u SOURCE : U

WATER LEVEL: L1 1 I IJ METHOD: I__J REMARK : l__’ SOURCE : I_J

WATER LEVEL: Lol %] | METHOD: U REMARK : [_I SOURCE : I_J

—

WATER LEVEL: l L LN I METHOD: ,._I RE;MRK: |_J SOURCE : L_l
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SITE ID

WELL LOCATION

55 NUMBER

LONGITUDE AND LATITUDE
TOPO QUADRANGLE

TOPO SETTING

ALTITUDE

WATER USE

PUMP TYPE / HP / POWER TYPE
METER NUMBER

DEPTH TO WATER BELOW M.P.
MEASURING POINT DESCRIPTION
MEASURING POINT HEIGHT ABOVE LSD
METHOD OF MEASURING

QW SAMPLE

OWNER U :

DRILLER
CONSTRUCTION METHOD

DATE DRILLED

»
W

DEPTH OF WELL
CASING DIAMETER
CASING LENGTH
PERFORATIONS

LOG

BASIN

DATE

SRV

P

SIACOROT S 460\

(D-24-30 ) A3RRA,

( .
{

) :
Som Bexrnard no Xanch

2\

3 7/
3718 £.-5

. —
0
YO‘ A (SN \ (R
v \ \
NoN~L_  — / _
=l
A\ nen |2 \bs  Dres
\ "\\ 2/ ‘/ \
\—)((‘ﬂ‘»‘ﬂ: Wes e 2|
U\!"I O ;:‘J: A l&. < O l-—:' &
Se)
Yes__ No__ Temp pH
C t \\ \’ ‘ P
2. | : Source
//’\\ i
FIELD CHECKED BY N Y D
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d W”IGN and the GIS User. Communlty -

@ Lat/Long from Well Documentation

O Wells Currently Monitored by USFWS

A Coordinates of USFWS Wells - Status Unknown
. Well Locations from State Topo Map

'aIGIobe GeoEye,,Earthstar Geographlcs CNES/Alrbus DS, USDA USGS, AeroGRID
— |' I







@ Lat/Long from Well Documentation

SanBernardino:NVWR: O Wells Currently Monitored by USFWS

A Coordinates of USFWS Wells - Status Unknown
@ Well Locations from State Topo Map

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Aaron Stolley <adstolley(@azwater.gov>

Date: Wed, Nov 6, 2019 at 6:44 PM

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: Inventory and Measure San Bernardino Wildlife Refuge

To: cassondra_walker@fws.gov <cassondra walker@fws.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Teri Davis <tddavis@azwater.gov>

Date: Tue, Nov 5, 2019 at 1:02 PM

Subject: Inventory and Measure San Bernardino Wildlife Refuge
To: Aaron Stolley <adstolley(@azwater.gov>

CC: Scott Stuk <sstuk@azwater.gov>, James Dieckhoff <jdieckhoff(@azwater.gov>, Paul A.
Ivanich <paivanich(@azwater >

Hi Aaron,

If you have time, please inventory and measure the following wells; image records and snip


mailto:adstolley@azwater.gov
mailto:cassondra_walker@fws.gov
mailto:cassondra_walker@fws.gov
mailto:tddavis@azwater.gov
mailto:adstolley@azwater.gov
mailto:sstuk@azwater.gov
mailto:jdieckhoff@azwater.gov
mailto:paivanich@azwater.gov

map are attached:

San Bernardino Wildlife Refuge
55-552204

55-552202

55-552203

55-212321

55-212326

55-212327

55-552201

Leslie Canyon NWR

55-589794 Already in GWSI - 313523109293101, D-21-28 21ADC just update and get WL

Also, check to see if we can add back in. Master scan attached
312003109154601- BK0O

This is in response to the water being used to build the border wall and production wells
declining WLs. THANKS!

548451

552204 562202662203
L ]

E48450 548403

[ L

g 2420 18CCC 02424828842
£ it A
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Teri D. Davis R.G., Manager
Field Services Section, Hydrology Division
Arizona Department of Water Resources

1110 W Washington St Suite 310
Phoenix. AZ 85007

(602) 679-0932 cell

tddavis(@azwater.gov

Aaron Stolley

Basic Data Unit Team Lead

Arizona Department of Water Resources
Office: (602) 771-8734

Cell: (602) 525-0442

. Bend Crek fid


https://www.google.com/maps/search/1110+W%0D%0AWashington+St+Suite+310+%0D%0A%0D%0A+Phoenix,+AZ%0D%0A85007?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/1110+W%0D%0AWashington+St+Suite+310+%0D%0A%0D%0A+Phoenix,+AZ%0D%0A85007?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:tddavis@azwater.gov

Cassondra Walker, PhD

US Fish and Wildlife Service

Refuge Biologist

San Bernardino and Leslie Canyon NWR

PO Box 3509

7628 N Hwy 191

Douglas AZ 85608
Office:520-364-2104x105
Cell: 520-368-6010

Fax: 520-364-2130



